SANTA MONICA PUBLIC WORKS NOTES X M H S & o Y o 8
a.Ownet is responsibie fo repar of al damage to offsits improvements caused by PR ain Street /% b SN &8 @ Main Street \mw ABBREVIATIONS PROJECT DATA +
construction. Call Public Works Inspector at (310) 458-2240 for inspection of . i i
offsite improvements at substantial completion of onsite work. / i\ ya mgLE w MMAX‘M:LJEMBOLT Address; 2912 Main Street Santa Monica GA 90405
b.No work shall be done within the public right-of-way without prior approval and & W DO, VEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY APN:4288-009-013 fonda-bonardi & hohman
permit from the Public Works Department. @ oL G CENTERLINE MECH MECHANICAL Legal Description: Lot 5 Blk 4 Tr. No 7425 & architects
.No construction material will be stored in the public right-of way. Wi o CHANNEL MET, ML METAL Lot 5Bk C ludi Moni
d.Any sediment or other materials that are tracked off the parcel by vehicles and DIA. DIAMETER OR ROUND MH. MANHOLE of (excluding S(reet) Santa Monica Tract
equipment shall be ed th day as th racked off ] L PERPENDICULAR ML THOUSANDS OF AN INCH Zone: Neighborhood Ct jal
nt shal remove e same day as they are tracked off the parcel. one: Neighborhood Commercial
&.NoWashing of construction or other vehicles shall be allowed adjacent to a Tree Protection Z°"e 5' jence— # POUND ORNUMBER ML METALLATH 9 . 1450 25rd Strae
2 . MO MASONRY OPENING Occupancy: B unchanged Santa Monica, CA 90404
construction parcel. Side walk Side walk V . [p10-453-1134, 510-826-5650 fax
1n accordance with Calfomia Regional Water Qualty Control Board MS4 permit N\ Exid{ing 34" meter to remain —— Exis\ing 3/4" metert AB Rl CHOR SO I AT RER Use: Takeout Restaurant changed from retal info@fbharchitects.com|
1. For construction sites less than 1 acre, Developer shall implement g o AGPHALTIC CONCRETE N Lot Area: 1949.7 sq ft " foharchitects.com
3" grated trench drain 2% slope — AC AIR CONDITIONING MISC. MISCELLANEOUS Ot Area: .1 8¢
an effective combination of erosion and sediment control BMPs from g o slope 7 ACOUS, ACOUSTICAL MID, MOUNTED Building footprint: 826.4 sq ft
Table 12 to prevent erosion and sediment loss and the discharge of Typical 30"x4' table w/ ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE UL MULLION ilding footprint: 20.4 5q
consiruction wastes 18"d' Benches seals 4 L. 1110 79 - P AD AREADRAN Lot Coverage: 826.4/1949.7=42.4% CLIENT
2. Construction sites shall be inspected and evaluated based on in to si i ADA AMERICAN DISABILITES ACT N NORTH ildi ions):
the following factors: soil erosion potential, site slope, project size fich drain to S'dev,:q,glk drain » Jonnect trench drain to S‘dF’W*"k drein 7 5 " l » ° ADJ ADJUSTABLE or ADJAGENT NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE gl{"(_im?l{gfea (Psef :M regulations): - Ten?m |mPTOV9ment for
and type, pollution runoff potential, sensitivity and proximity of & & & 22 o operty line 24.98' l® & @v@ :L FU;A ABOVWQ‘SN FLOOR e :}S?E\smTRACT riginal: 675.5 Sq ft minus 144.4 sq #t=531.1 sq ft Joe's Grill
receiving v{aler bodies, non-storm water discharges, past record of T T T - > ANG AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE, ANGLE NO, NUMBER FAR: 531 -1.Sf/ 1949.7= 27 2912 Main Street
non-compliance, and any water quality issues relevant to the R . T APPROX orAPP APPROXIMATELY NOW. NOMINAL No. of Stories 1 ;
particular MS4 requirements. 1 - T . I < A9 APPROVED OR APPROXIMATE NTS NOTTOSCALE Construction Type: V B Santa Monica ,CA
3, City shall employ a Progressive Enforcement Policy to ensure T ! T ARCH ARCHTECTURAL " ype: 90405
that construction sites are brought into compliance with the erosion L : = ASR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RISER o8 T VETER Governing Code 2013 UBC
and sediment control requirements within a reasonable time period. B U : BES ASTH ALy OCETY OFTESTNG : OUTSIDE DAENSION Average Natural Grade Calculation
g Paint removal and preparation will result in particies entering the air or . i T 2 | S OVERFLOW DRAIN 21.06+21.25+18.53+18.33 =79.44 [ 4=19.86
landing on the ground and requires that BMP steps be implemented to I i g . B OARD OFF. OFFICE ipdierdisaedinpeoton o
prevent or minimize to the maximum extent practicable such particle N [ [ T ] 474 fet, . & BDG BULDING OH. OVERHEAD Existing Building height:10.82
releases into the environment. If exterior sandblasting is required, a separate i I I i T 1 = 7 BLK. BLOCK OPNG. OPENING ildi i 2
permit will be required from Building and § [ ' : i - T s " % BLKG. BLOCKING OFP. (OPPOSITE Pmposed bulldlng hEIth 1482
h. Alsite uilities shall be constructed unueryrouiu w e nearest offsite : b . g E K Bt B 0s QVERFLOWSCUPPER Number of outdoor seats 29 (199.2 sq ft per SMMC
utility pole. Contractor/Developer has made arrangements with the utility L ISR NN U NN S T SN g o & 2 8N BOUNDARY NAILING Table 9.
companies to place all overhead utilities underground. | I I i | | | s | NS 4 2 BOD 'BOTTOM OF DRAIN PA PLANTING AREA able 9.28.060 pg 3.74)
i Prior to commencing underground utility work, obtain ss;;arals utility | 1 i | | B BQ"T 7 = BoOF BOTTOMOF FOOTING g[ ':gggé)?mml:
excavation permit from PW Department, City Hall Room 1 I - | T N =) g g o 32;1%53 AL PLATE, PLACES. SCOPE of WORK
Southern California Gas equipment including meters, and all Southern T . [ 1 . e = 2 4 i it f
Callfornia Edison equipment and i , including Ll } - L L 41 TR AN B " BR BETTER . PLASTIC LAMINATE Convert existing 675.5 sq ft store into a 531.1 sq ft
poles, and vaults shall be shown on the plans, located entirely on private (&) et . T T : : ; 12 £ 24 ¢ ARPET PLBG. i’LUMBWG i i i isc si
property, and designed per SCGSCE requirements. No equipment or — T e [ - i 1 9 B i | CAB. Emm PLYWD 0r PWD  PLYWO! t.ake out restaurant mcludmg new patlo and misc site
infrastructure serving this property will be permittedin the public right-of-way. (X L S . [ = i g CB CATCH BAS PTOF PRESSURE TREATED DOUGLAS FIR improvements
k.The City strongly urges the applicant to inspect the existing sewer connection. If L I I i [ 1 [ I | I 1 T T 1 b i - CBL. c»\uroam»x BUILDING CODE PST NOTE
the connection is damaged or over 30 years old, the City recommends that (@) (@) § 3 B CAST IR o "05”5“.5‘0”5" ! : . . Sheet Index
the applicant show on'the plans the construction of a new sanitary sewer o3 e i 3 R o °§;¥‘,§0{33‘m 0 FREVOUS o BUSTNG GRACE 1. Signage is not part of this permit 01.1 Site Plan
connection from property ling to sanitary sewer main in accordance with Cit i 2 v @ c H i .
onmecton for property I o losat ary o er man ity e uJ 3 8 b dle cais ar QUARRYTILE 2. Plans are in conformance with ARB approval 16 ARB-608 12 Survey
101 i . ion guideli H = e | g
wg:gro?::;aszq:; csm gamp]y with Véate( Division cross: connschonm gnu:dellnes, o e o g B & K lﬁI:J % S o CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT RA ;'Esﬁjksimws 2.1 Floor and Roof Plans
inspection must be completed. Contact the Water Division at (310) 458-8531. (@) el O 8 B o 1 i 3 gghc gghlé“ég,.e :m RAmusN R 2.2 Details
m.Pr;t()r( ;r:(i)r;s“tggfggg:f any cross-connection device, contact the Water Division - = et s q’t{ﬁ o 4 E § g’ e CONST. CONTRUCTION :ADG EEEUR" ARGRILLE 3.1 Elevations
. R 2a a 2 CONN. CONNECTION F DRAN ;
n.Prior to the Installation of any grease interceptor or clarifier, contact Water 2] o w IE 3 iz CONT CONTINUOUS REBAR REINFORGEMENT BAR 3.2 Colors and Rendering
Resources Protection Programs at (310) 458-8235. RS @ § B T CERAMICTILE REFRIG, REFRIGERATION or REFRIGERATOR 4.0 Secti ol
o.if fire sprinklers are required to be Installed or aitered by Building & Safety and/for E > > . -3 s 2 >= g CTR. CENTER REF. REFERENCE 7' Sections and o n?ext
Fire Department, coniractor shall install a double check detector assembly on o o 4 % z o g o < CTsK. COUNTERSUNK ;m‘; ;gmgﬁzig P .0 Landscape & Drainage
site and above ground per ity standards, the location of which shall be readily g . ETAL SCRE\ FS 0.0 Kitchen Notes
accessible to all city agencies. Protection from vehicular impact shall be i |9 — 2 £ é E | ¢ PENNY Has ;:v{g :Egﬁ? SEADWOOD SCREN F$ 0.1Kitchen Details
provided on private property and not in the public right-of-way. The DCDA w 7 7 . 5 ; 0 DEEP, DEPTH a RED .
n pri 2 [7p] DBL. DOUBLE . R ROOM FS 1.0 Kitchen Floor Plan
requires 3x 8 clear space. o~ ; ! - s DEPT. DEPARTMENT RESIL RESILENT UK
Table 12. Applicable Set of BMPs for All Gonstruction Sites — -~ o~ & L~ oF DOUGLAS FIR ROW RIGHT OF WAY FS 2.0 Kitchen MEP
. - | k2 i g ] ORINKING FOUNTAIN RR ROOF RAFTERS
Brosion Controly [ctsduting— e = E E F— 5 14" stp 77 = oo DETAL RS RE-SAWN or ROUGH SAWN FS 3.0 Hood Plans
Sitt Fence & Plastic Sheet Coverinas T} e | Recrein 3 : P o Trs T =z DIA.orDIAH.  DIAMETER RAD. REDWOOD FS 4.0 Kitchen Elevations
st 4 ® . T 2.0 L DiM, DIMENSION
Sodimont Controts | Sor B B+ & Ll g L 6 14" step == Za1 I , o Qe s SKersouTH $1 Structural Notes
| Non-Storm | Water Gonservation Practices < =z > 2, =l &° L < 2ds,,| Q. 00, DOOROPENING SA SUPPLYAIR $2 Structural Plans
| water Dewaterina Operations <! <C %, 434" 24" 36" cart B o e o4 < R 80 SUPPLY AIR DUCT or DIFFUSER :
| Matrial Deliverv and Starace - el | ) napkins, mustard etc AP - DS ncwuspoun DOUBLE STUD SAG SUPPLY AIR REGISTER E0.1-E5.4 Electrical 11 sheets
| Wasto fumregernont Stockolie Manacement . - 9: (=) =] %, a1 ' e S o ) DoubLE LD s SoUbcoRe MO.1-M5.1 Electrical 8 sheets
- 3 < b ] - £ S P S <C | L ow DRAIN VENT WASTE SD. SCUPPER DRAIN or STORM DRAIN P0.1-P5.2 Plumbing 7 sheets
' : = DWG() DRAINGIS SEC SECTION
Sanitarv(Setic Waste Manaaement . , 2 o ) i ) & SRUARE FEET
’: . LANDING o SH SHEATHING . .
; i |"‘°’:\ & pickup window order windoy t@% 3L 1 y 6 B m gsgg‘"‘s Project Location
5 o windowy £ ; EA ACH . —
S Monica Drai . 2 + - 3 < e £l EXPANSION JOINT S SIMILAR 2912 Main Street
anta Monica Drainage Notes | o2 2 ELEE  EE s SDIG SCoRELIE
A. Allimmediate ground areas affected by. new improvements shall be 5 2, N S ELEC. ELECTRICAL 0.
graded away from wall foundations and adjacent properties. 9 o £y R ENCL. ENCLOSURE SPEC. SPEC\F\CATION ®
8. Architect/Civil Engineer shall design such that all underground pipes M e /0 £a. EQUAL s0. SQUA =
from downspouts and area drains have an acceptable slope leading to : o ol ¥ © b 9, EQUIE EQUIPMENT ss. senvwce SINK, SELECT STRUCTURAL or g1
infiltration pit and overfiow to street curb, . NV S & @/ L, EXH EXHAUST STAINLESS STEEL 5%
C. Prior to instaltation of infiltration pit's overflow pips towards sireet obtain N L@t > T “ EXIST, (EorEx) EXISTING STA STATION Tenant & 8|2
a separate permit and inspection from EPWM Admin Room 113 £ N & EXP EXPANSIONM EXPOSED S0 STANDARD Joe Pi a3
D. All downspouts at gutter level and all hardscape area drains that are 1 sim 3 & EXT EXTES STl STEEL loe Pipersky Z |2
connected to the infiltration pit infiltraion area or any other BMP shall n ET EPOXV TOPPING g;gﬁm ggﬁgﬁsm 2912 Main street ‘DA CITY OF SANTA MONIC, gla
be screened. see detail. g EV i . = ! o |x
E. Basement water shall be discharged to lawn. - = 0 | EWC ELECTRV‘WATER COOLER SUSP. SUSPENDED Santa monica CA 90405. BUILDING & SAFETY DIVISION R
F Conlact LKt Dallarte 458-8731 and or Neal Shapiro 458-8223 for BMP. 4 = SWED. SWITCHBOARD Joe@holyguacamolemain e
Inspection, two working days prior to start ing construction of urban [ S 3 FIXED ST SYMMETRICAL 310-866-5637 AT . 2|z
runoft mitigation infiftration pit and or infiltration area. \ Py FA FIRE ALARM 6P SHELF 4 POLE AD PROVED FOR CONSTRI 8l %
. o X ) FLATBAR . ’ S
Standard Tree Protection Zone Guidelines - - . ~ Fo FOOT CANDLES T TRANSFORMER or TREAD ARCHITECT: Keep these.drawings al \he ; b sife duri WGITOETION,
1. Trees within the public right-of-way may not be removed for any reason and are to be i < [} FO. FLOOR DRAIN TA TREEAREA MARIO FONDA-BONARDI, AlA} T
protected from injury or damage during construction. This tree is a significant tree in the - 1 "9, c EDC, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION T8, “TACKBOARD or TOWEL BAR i h Sﬁfﬁ”: to. / 76{’ "“) 34.‘ Bhan
S A = = B
City of Santa Monica. Pruning shall only be done by Community Forest Operations Staff | = FON. FOUNDATION e ‘TOP OF CONCRETE or TOP OF CURB ﬁ D e | R
to provide clearance for construction acuvmes Questions regarding street trees are to 1 > FE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER TEL TELEPHONE 1450 23rd Street  tssvance Date . ,.4-::&) l i~
be directed lo the Communily Forrester at 310-458-8974. 5 i 5 FF. FLOOR FINISH, FLUSH FRANED or TER TERRAZZO Santa Monica CA 80402, oo \irong the
2 Tho Whial TP2 shoud oncompase i canoy plus an addilonal radialwidhof en | [ o 8 yrought )4 FACTORY FINISH T THek 310-453-1134 ; nd tle
feet (10'). Howaver, since thess conditions are unique, the application should be i & iron gate e G FINISH GRADE THRY THROUGH
evaluated with the final limits of the TPZ being established by the Community Forester. = FH, FIRE HYDRANT T TOOL JOINT §
b A e =% & o FHMS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREWS 700 TOP OF CATCH BASIN or TOP OF CURB Kitchen Designer 2 v, oris suspendoc o 7
Mulch the entire area of the TPZ in an effort ta improve the growing environment for 5 S % 7S FHNS FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREWS 100 TOPOF DRA Myer's Restaurant S i
the roots. During construction phase maintain a four 1o six inch fayer of chip mulch over z EXl ST'NG 67 5 5 S Q FT v Q%E v REM OD ELED 1 1 £l FLOOR JOISTS TOF TOP OF FENCE or FOOTING ¥ auran unplxsuwnru of 'hvs pesmit sty \u ot #rovent ihe 5 [he cerectipn of
T e s : : » | 531.1SQFT L s e EoReh Jo— $ e
3 FOOT OR FEET ] T PET in g carieson s i
pine straw, peat moss, wood chips or composted greenwaste. = -
4. Fence the TPZ with a six foot(6) high chain link fence to prevent wounds to the tree § ON E STO RY RETAI L 5 “\g g ! O N E STO RY TAKE o UT ;Lgk :l?g;mg %’; 1gz g: mﬁ o SURFACE & lr @
aind s0il compaction within the 100t zone. Post the fence with a sign stating "TREE e 2. FOM. FACE OF HASONRY TOSH. TOP OF SHEATHING Ga @ x
BN T RCTION SONE. NEt Sust ¢ ¢ o ; BUILDING 8l RESTAURANT £0s. FACE OF STD Tow T SPENSER i 212
& g 2 5. FLOOR SINK, FULL SIZE or . ! S lo
5. Should 1o necessan o yench vt the TPZ al ronches hall bo hand dug. N @ef’ 8 “Ba b = ; FINSH SURFACE i TRIPLE or TOP PLATE GENERAL NOTES . 2ls 2|2
roots larger than two inches (2") shall be cut uniess no other alternative is feasible. = 3 | = 3= FO. FACE OF T8 TUBULAR STEEL < |
smaller roots hal require cuting shal be cut with pruning saws. Guts shall bo made 2 T 3g E . X nstruction restri ¥ 2l 13 |
flush with the side of the trench. If at any time twenty-five percent (25%) of the are: El 2 g £3 1 ;",L‘_» P ;ggH Eﬁﬁig ;mi:we A ﬁt‘wzcvﬁ.m a. The l;)_ots_b . fsl‘1|'a;l nolp estrict al five- foﬁ’ clear and unobstructed access to any water or | | & TE e <2 |E
ww‘thlnthg TPZ \s ﬁe&ng sﬁparmed from the tree by a trench, then the line shall be eKhev 7] z o B o ] I 7 ¥ = DOV:EF istril ; ion facili Bts () ov:er “;‘)o Ies. x;u &;);ﬁs. r:ra(:(sformTer:s, vaui:s. pumps{] v"aivets[,)e E 3% 1 kR
relocated or installed by boring. - B o ° ] ’ meters appurtenances, etc.) o to the location of the hook-up. The construction shall nof a a I|zix
3 Als e 3 © 2z | 8 A GAUGE usC UNIFORM BUILDING CODE e ( , I _ 2|28 e
6. Removal of hardscape materials and/or excavation within the TPZ shall be done e il é E 2 R4 ' % & GALY, GALVANIZED UFC UNIFORM FIRE CODE within ten feet of any power Imgs- whether or not the _Ilnes are located on the property. Failure E 5 3 ] g 2 2 2
manually. 8 = & I 6B ‘GRAB BAR or GYPSUM BOARD u UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY to comply may cause construction delays and/or additional expenses. slE|slm|e|3|3|3
= T = 0 O GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR ume UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE If not alread: t 2% |8 |z | |& |& |&
7. The minimum distancs betwsen an open trench and any treo shall be between six - i - __é_ 1 Gl GALVANIZED IRON UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ot already present... .
;ncrt'es (ﬁ;) taub one foot (1) for every inch of trunk diameter measured N:lax four and a half == 22 oL LASS UNO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE b. An approved Seismic Gas Shutoff Valve will be installed on the fuel gas line on the down £
o a“(gs le)" d eg‘v%%xﬁm %:gd‘?u < keg?'r;seu;ge on the species of tree. Minimum clearance - ‘5 RS 3 S§D gggﬁiu ure UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE stream side of the utility meter and be rigidly connected to the exterior of the building or ] NN
i 1 PR veT VINYL COMPOSITIONTILE structure containing the fuel gas piping." (Per 8. Ordinance 170,158) Separate plumbing AR R R I PN S
8. In the event root pruning is required to accommodate grade changes or the F? if ] P2 B b es. GALVANZED STEEL p it i : Els |5 SRR NS
instalaton o hercecape fstures e o0t prmng procedires described i tis autine 8 8z |8 o GYPSUM VERT RO D peg"m( '; 'e“:;’fd' e tob o108 san ML g g2 §
should be follows d 3 . c. Plumbing fixtures are requ Sl S
o X o B VF ‘ o HELGHT o Plumby Sg sul :ss?e a&sgg : o be connected to a sanitary sewer or to an approved 2 B
5. At shallany eqipment, materil,supplies o i be aloved n e Tz '; ~ |2 I He HosE e v WEST or WIDEor WDE FLANGE ¢ Kg-:gs ! poka I y f m b tﬁu)m howers, bidets, laundry tubs and washi h
unless necessary. ® HC HOLLOWCORE W WITH . Kitchen sinks, lavatories, bathtubs, showers, bidets, laundry tubs and washing machine
c =4 1 HEADK W, WATER CLOSET ided wi
10, Prune and feriize the tress after the mmplem ofall extorior work an the buikiing § £ § £, | e :gcv man&v&ae o ey outlets shall be provided with hot and cold water and connected to an approved water supply.
and at the beginning of the landscape phast o & > 2| |%\«e A Fowd HARDHOOD WF WIDE FLANGE z )
1. Prior o the commencement of your project contac the Ci 'P/s Planning Arborist at £ o < ® HGT, HT HEIGHT :XAH %ﬁeﬁ’m e. Bathtub and shower ﬂoprs, walt‘s above bathtubs with a shower head, and shower
(310) 458-8974 to determine the precise requirements of the =< 8— wiought 9 = 8., ‘ WiougH fon gm S HHO";? WHORE :gk%’;‘ &ELTAL o itdon compartments shall be finished with a nonabsorbent surface. Such wall surfaces shall extend
Santa Monica Excavation Notes & i Bistng P S5 2 using Pl He. HORSE POWER o HIGH PONT w wsAmERPRooF aewareReroor 10 @ height of not less than 6 feet above the floor (R307.2) ! c
2. Excavation shall be made in compliance with CALIOSHA regulations ! pd isting Plan "' HR. HOUR wr f. Provide ultra low flush water closets for all new construction. Existing shower heads and Kl
3.All oundaton excavlons must b observod and approved by the e gotecicl Tree | Tree " — o Vel s foilets must be adapted for low water consumption. o
consultant prior to placement of r einforcing steel » 4 i i i w i b
4.An as bul report shall be submitted for the Gity for review. This report prepared by the O INSIDE DIAWETER 9. Provide 70 inch high non-absorbent wall adjacent to shower and approved shatler-esistant) | )
‘Geotechnical consultant must include of any foundation i © @‘51 INFO. INFORMATION materials for shower enclosures. (R308) =
rdesu\?y of all cvmpactlo; le[s!s as well as a map depicting the \rml}xs of fill, rocalmln of all & 481/8" B m?UL‘ ﬁﬁ?&’&fél?“ h. Unit Skylights shall be labeled by a LA City Approved Labeling Agency. Such labe! shall (7)
jensity tests, outline and elevations of all removal  bottoms, and location and elevation i 0
of all retaining wall back drains and ouflets. Geologic conditions exposed during grading & @‘# ik o] : state the approved labeling agency name, product designation, and performance grade rating | |
must be depicted on an as-built geologic map. The as built report must include o RN b & . JAN. JANTTO (research report not required). (R308.6.9) =
gm\;rgosnti«:r:hcg%msg ;Iags f::s(;:(:;ns mclz;lt;lngn b\:‘l’ :;1 urg{@(sd !: dlr;lal ;erom or tip § o Typical 436" Typical 456" 2 i -J'gT jgNC 'ON BOXor JBOLT 1. Automatic garage door openers, if provided, shall be listed in accordance with UL 325. @
groun ator W below excavation.material profile and dep! v '»‘ Dumpster Dumpster Typical 4'x6" i JOINT m. Smoke detectors shall be provided for all dweliing units intended for human occupancy, D
5. Prior 1o the conlractor requesting a Building Dept. foundation inspection, the soils Recyclables Trash Dumpster upon the owner's application for a permit for alterations, repairs or additions exceeding one [0}
en)g,_;\:e,b s,,!:r aw.ze the building ;i;ﬂclal in ';,mmos mlar:m o . Compost N K CONSTRUCTIONJOINT thousand dollars ($1000). (R314.6.2) CJI:J
a) The building pad was prepared in accordance with the soils repor % i ; ; i i ,
b) The uliity trenches have been properly backiilled and compacied B \ ‘Remove 112.8 sq ﬂ for B & § wﬁm L LENGTH, LONG n. Where a permitis required for alterations, repairs or additions exceeding one thousand
&) The foundation excavations, the solls expansive characteristics and bearing capacity * < N B LB LABORATORY dolla.rs ($1000), existing dwellings or sleeping units that have attached garages or fuel- @
6 Excm‘é’é"sé% 'rnﬁff’:')': 4’:&012:3 on the site and sol piles should be covered and ofher e use as traSh enclosure ° ProjectNorth £ |L.A ﬁv tﬁi’?’ﬁ?es ResEARGH ReFoRT buming appliances shall be provided with a carbon monoxide alarm in accordance with ﬁ
i pratactod 3o that the sediments do. not go into the srbet or acioining properties ~ \ N \ NN 4 vt LAMWATE Section R315.1 Carbon monoxide alarms shail only be required in the specific dwelling unit or _ .
7..Drainage controls may be required depending on the extent of gl e 2 . LB sleeping unit for which the permit was obtained. (R315.2) Pipersky5.0 Permit.pin
grading and topography of the site 13'1"x8' Trash ared % L M-ﬁ UQU‘DMARKER BOARD 0. Every space intended for human occupancy shall be provided with natural light by means of 8/22/17
EX| s ﬁ n Sl te Pla n s _Exteriormount ol up door & uem exterior glazed openings in accordance with Section R303.1 or shall be provided with artfical
g — e R e P d t P I light that is adequate to provide an average iffumination of 6 foot-candles over the area of the
oy % 02498, cwmewn |~ Proposed Site Plan ot b o iy i o 1l e e
- - - - R 3 iadle
2 & SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"See shee{ 7.0 for Drainage Plan i 1 1
Power pole Right of Way & : o : .
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. NOTE:
2LEaL( THIS SURVEY DOES NOT INCLUDE EASEMENTS DF RECORD OR OTHERWISE,

UNDERGROUND PUBLIC UTILITIES OR ©OTHER SUBSTRUCTURES, OR ZONE EASEMENTS,
SETBACK OR STREET WIDENING DATA IF APPLICABLE.

ALTHOUGH REQUESTED, NO TITLE POLICY DR PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT WAS MADE
AVAILABLE TO THIS SURVEYOR,

IF THE EXISTING GRADES SHOWN ON THIS MAP ARE TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
PURPOSES, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY [OF THE PARTY USING THIS MAP TO VERIFY
THE VERTICAL DATUM BY CHECKING BETWEEN AT LEAST FIVE EXISTING GRADES
SHOWN HEREDN,

IF THE INFORMATION ON THIS MAP IS TO BE INCLUDED IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS,
THIS MAP IN ITS ENTIRETY MUST BE MADE A PART OF THOSE CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

SCALE: 1 = 8

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LICENSED SURVEYOR PLS 5748

11209 HOWARD ST. WHITTIER, CALIFORNIA 90806 (562) 9080570 / (323) 773-1675

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

AUGUST, 2016

LOT 5, BLOCK 4 OF TRACT NO. 7425, IN THE CITY OF
SANTA MONICA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 86, PAGES

63 THROUGH 66 OF MAPS,

IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, TOGETHER WITH

A PORTUON DOF LOT S, BLOCK C OF SANTA MONICA
TRACT, IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA, COUNTY OF LOS
ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED

IN BOOK 53, PAGE 29 OF

MISCELLANEOQUS RECORDS, IN

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY

BENCHMARK:

PK. NAIL IN LEAD IN SOUTHEAST CURB OF ASHLAND
AVE; 12.4FT NORTHWEST 0OF NORTHEAST CURB OF MAIN

STREET.

ND FIELD BODK 1D #94

FOR

JOE PIPERSKY
3005 MAIN ST. #406A
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

BY:

EL= 18375FT

LAWRENCE J. SCHMAHL

258 252
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PROPERTY LINE
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SPOT ELEVATIONS
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WALL
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COLOR

1. Canopy
Sunbrell Outdoor Spectrum Crimson

. Existing T1-11 Plywood
Dunn Edwards Opal 111

3. Anodized Aluminum Window frame
Kawneer #29 Black

4. Railings & trim
Dunn Edwards Bittersweet Morn
DE 797 U1

PALETTE for Joe's Girill

City Of St 5 Fidewalk Mix

09/11/17
17BLD-0344

6. Exterior Doors
Dunn Edwards 130

7. Permeable Pavers
Angelus Block 4x8x 2 3/8" Grey
SRI 29 on 4" sand bed

8. Decorative Painted Diamonds
Dunn Edwards Teresa DE 1011 U2

2912 Main Street

PA]

rNno VIEW
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architects

ALLEY VIEW (West Elevation)

STREET VIEW (North Elevation)

STREET VIEW (East Elevation)
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{310-453-1134, 310-828-5830 fax|
info@fbharchitects.com)
www.fbharchitects.com)

CLIENT

Tenant Improvement for
Joe's Grill

2912 Main Street
Santa Monica ,CA
90405

b3 o) .‘ "
Vo eir b
% anons ’
% \\_REN. DATE

Sheet Index

01.1 Site Pian

1.2 Survey

2.1 Floor and Roof Plans
2.2 Details

3.1 Elevations

3.2 Colors and Rendering
4.0 Sections and context
5.1 Kitchen Plans

5.2 Kitchen Elevations
7.0 Landscape

EMP Elect Mech Plumbing
FS 0.0 Kitchen Notes

FS 0.1Kitchen Details

FS 1.0 Kitchen Floor Plan
F$ 2.0 Kitchen MEP

FS 3.0 Hood Plans

FS 4.0 Kitchen Elevations
S1 Structural Notes

$2 Structural Plans

5
9
z
o
21
H
I
o
@
a
I}
z
2
x
[¢]
3 £
@ o o ¥
i - 215
a B3 SR
o e} e}
Qe iE 2|8
1€\ =
RN g8
S|z |6 |% % Ix |F
18512, 12183
a R I |z
;%ggguog
2 ERERERE
oo |2 |m|8 z
:}:mémgﬁﬁo
< | < o | |& & |O
©
2
8
ERERIS
Elg |5
[2]
(@]
=
e
[0}
o
o
[}
o
o
o
©
2
kel
3

Pipsrsky3.0 CD.pin

1724117

3.2




1. Canopy
Sunbrell Outdoor Spectrum Crimson

2. Existing T1-11 Plywood where
remains and Marine plwd where new
Dunn Edwards Opal 111

3. Anodized Aluminum Window frame

Kawneer #29 Black

4. Railings & trim
Dunn Edwards Bittersweet Morn
DE 797 U1

COLOR PALETTE for Joe's Grill 2912 M4

09/11/17
17BLD-0344

6. Exterior Doors
Dunn Edwards 130

7. Permeable Pavers
Angelus Block 4x8x 2 3/8" Grey
SRI 29 on 4" sand bed

8. Decorative Painted Diamonds
Dunn Edwards Teresa DE 1011 U2
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Landscape Notes
Landscapes installing new plant material but without a permanent,
automated irrigation system, where water is accessed only through
ahose bib or quick coupler connection, are not required to submit
a hydrozone matrix, an irrigation plan, or an irrigation detail and

i plan. No ps irrigation system
to be installed. Any future irrigation system installation will require
a full landscape plan submittal for City of Santa Monica review
and approval prior to installation.”
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Landscape Notes
1. This site is extremely shady as it is only 25' wide behind a 18' tall building and with
two large non deciduous trees blocking solar access to the south east and south west

The soil conditions are very well draining sand {old sand dune). The vines proposed can thrive in the shade.
2. While the two selected plants are drought tolerant per se, requiring only moderate watering, they wili receive

regular water from roof condensation because of the very high moisture content

in the seaside air. One of the few advantages of global warming is higher temperatures carry a higher moisture

content which is recapturable by condensation. Hence after a 6 month hand watered installation period
(average 2 gallons per day), they will be entirely self sustaining in terms of water usage.

3. Itis anticipated they will receive 1/4 to 1/2 gallon of water each daily from the nominal

814 sq ft roof area all of which drains to the vine's planters (based on actual roof collections in similar
microclimates e.g. Venice). This water is available whenever there are clear cool nights radiating

into the night sky throughout the year. In effect this is a natural drip irigation system. The fact that the plants

are entirely in the shade also reduces their effective need for water.
4. The planters receive water from down spouts connected directly to the planters
and some area drains on the north side of the building. The effective collection area
is 1135 sq ft of both the roof and the north side yard or about 58% of the lot.

5. In addition the entire front patio is permeable giving these plants additional water availability when it rains.
6. The planters' surface is set 6" below (3 1/2" below on south side) the adjacent paving acting as a small sump
and is covered with gravel fo prevent erosion. When very modest rains come these sumps fill up and starts to

percolate into the sand below and the adjacent permeable pavers.

7. In very heavy rains the planter sumps overflow sheeting out across the front patio eventually reaching
the grated trench drain at the sidewalk edge and then out to the street through the curb.

8. This system of plants and natural irrigation combined with high percolation rates meets the intent

of the code to reduce water consumption and reduce storm runoff,

9. No permanent automated irrigation system to be installed. Any future irrigation system installation will
require a full landscape plan submittal for City of Santa Monica review and approval prior to installation.
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Electrical Notes

1. Coordinate with kitchen plumbing and mechanical plans

2. Coordinate with Frontier and cable utility provider for

phone and cable spotting.

3. Provide hard wired interconnected smoke alarm with

battery backup per code to security hub.

4 Receptacles and electrical elements shown on the electrical
plan are in addition to those shown on the kitchen electrical plan

5. Provide 99 fc illumination in the kitchen area

6. No exposed wirin%or plumbing to be exposed on the ceiling

7. All receptacles to be GF1 and tamper resistant

8. Remove all existing abandoned wiring and fixtures

9. Reposition all active exterior conduits of the existing building to

the interior. Remove inactive exterior conduit from neighbor's building.
Rewire junction of exterior lights in patio for continuity after regrading.

Mechanical Notes

1. Coordinate with kitchen plumbing and electrical plans.

2. Coordinate with Owner for appliance installation, location, and size.
3. See specifications.

4. All restaurant equipment to be NSF approved

5. All new mechanical systems shall provide an air filtration media

for outside and return air that provides an minimum Efficiency Rating Value
(MERV) of 8 per Cal Green Building Code

6. All work to comply with 2016 CMC & and local amendments

Plumbing Notes

1. ' Coordinate with kitchen mechanical and electrical
plans.

2. Coordinate w/ So Cal gas for vault hookup.

3. Insulate all hot water lines full length.

4 Exterior and bearing partition wood studs may not be

notched more than 25% of their width or bored greater
than 40% of their width.

5. See sheet 2.2 for joist boring limitations. No Beams to
be bored without written permission by architect or
engneer.

6. All work to comply with 2016 CPC and local amendments

7.All plumbing fixtures and mechanical equipment to have

shut off valves (not shown on plans)

8. All clean outs to be flush mounted.

Celling fixture

Wail fixture

Outlet

4-plex Outiet

Smoke Detector

Switch

Swilch 3-Way

Switch 4-Way
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. OWNER/OPERATOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE OUT A SEPARATE HEALTH
DEPARTMENT PERMIT

2. ALL FOOD SERVICE AND RELATED PRODUCTS SHALL BE NATIONAL
SANITARY FOUNDATION (NSF) OR (UL) APPROVED FOR FOOD SERVICE

3. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, CRACKS AND CREVICES IN THE BUILDING OR
CABINETRY MUST BE FILLED WITH AN APPROVED SEALANT/CAULK,

4. WINDOWS THAT OPEN MUST HAVE A MIN. OF #16 MESH SCREEN,

5. DOORS TO THE QUTSIDE AND REST ROOMS MUST HAVE AUTOMATIC
DOOR CLOSURE OR BE FITTED WITH AN AIR GURTAIN, AND MUST NOT
HAVE MORE THAN 1/4" MAX. FROM BOTTOM OF DOOR TO FINISHED

6. EXTERIOR PASS-THRU WINDOWS MUST BE SCREENED OR AR
CURTAINED.

7. CONDUIT FOR ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, REFRIGERATION, SODA OR ANY
OTHER SERVICE MUST BE CONCEALED IN WALLS, FLOORS, CEILING, OR
1-1/2" OFF WALL WITHIN HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED CHASE RUNS
WITH END RUN SEALED TIGHTLY.

8. TRASH/GARBAGE AREAS RECEIVING FOOD WASTE OR FOOD
CONTAINERS MUST HAVE AN APPROVED TRASH DUMPSTER,

9. 'VERMIN PROOFING WILL INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO INSECTS AND
RODENTS. THIS FACILITY IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED, MAINTAINED ANI
OPERATED AS TO PREVENT VERMIN. ADDITIONAL PREVENTION DEVICFS
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AGENCIES,

10. FLOOR SINKS AND FLOOR DRAINS WILL BE INSTALLED FOR EASY
GLEANING AGCESS AND INSPECTION.

11. AT LEAST 50-FOOT CANDLES AT A SURFACE WHERE A FOOD EMPLOYEE IS
WORKING WITH FOOD OR WORKING WITH UTENSILS OR EQUIPMENT SUCH
AS KNIVES, SLICERS, GRINDERS, OR SAWS WHERE EMPLOYEE SAFETY 1S A
FACTOR AND IN OTHER AREAS AND ROOMS DURING PERIODS OF CLEANING. AT
LEAST 20-FOOT CANDLES AT A DISTANCE OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR N AREAS
USED FOR HAND WASHING, WAREWASHING, AND EQUIPMENT AND UTENSIL
STORAGE, AND IN TOILET ROOMS, MINIMUM OF 10-FOOT CANDLES \N WALK-IN
COOLERS/FREEZERS & DRY STORAGE AREAS.
12. CUSTOM STAINLESS STEEL WORK SHALL MEET NSF STANDARDS.
13 POT SINKS AND DRAIN BOARDS MUST BE LARGE ENQUGH TO HOLD

E LARGEST POT/UTENS)L ‘ro BE WASHED DRAN BOARDS ARE TO BE
EOL'AL IN SIDE TO SINK G GER

4, CUSTOM Mi WO GABINETRY SHALL HAVE SWOOTH WASHABLE
sunFAcEs |N'r:m0ﬁ SHALL BE COVERED ENTIRELY WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE,
INTERIORS OF ALL CABINETRY SHALL BE WHITE OR LIGHT COLORED INSIDE.

15. EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE 6" LEGS OR CASTERS. IF CURBS ARE
PROVIDED FOR EQUIPMENT, THEY MUST BE A MIN. OF 4" IN HEIGHT

WITH AN iNTEGRAL 3/8” RADIUS COVE BASE & MUST BE SEALED TO CURB.
16. REFRIGERATORS ARE TO HAVE VISIBLE THERMOMETERS, PROPERLY
CALIBRATED WITH DANGER ZONES CLEARLY DEFINED.

17. MOP SINK TO HAVE HOT & COLD MIXING FAUCET W/ANTI SIPHON
DEVICE; CLEANING GOODS STORAGE TO BE ABOVE FAUCET.

18. HAND SINK TO HAVE HOT & COLD MIXING FAUCET AND
PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TOWEL AND SOAP DISPENSERS.

19. FINISHED-FOOD PREPARATION AREAS:
FLOORS- COMMERGIAL GRADE VINYL, APPROVED TILE, OR POURED EPOXY FLOORING
BASE-  CONTINUQUS SEALED GOVED W/3/8" RADIUS INTEGRALW/FLOOR
FLOOR TO CEILING SHEET ROCK W/SMOOTH WATER BASED
ENAMEL PAINTED SURFACE W/70% REFLECTION.
WET AREAS TO BE FINISHED TO MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT
W/APPROVED WATER PROOF, EASILY CLEANABLE MATERIAL
CEILING- T-BAR SYSTEM W/COMMERCIAL VINYL TILES OR SHEET
ROCK FINISHED WWASHABLE ENAMEL PAINT.
SAMPLES MUST BE SUBMITTED BY GC/OWNER

20, EXHAUST HOODS SHAALL BE FLASHED TO THE WALLS AND CEILING, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE, ALL JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE LIQUID TIGHT AND SMOOTH FOR EASE o»

CLEANING. APPROVED CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE USE!

SEALING JOINTS AND SEAMS. POP RIVETS, METAL SCREWS, OR OTHFR SWIVLAF! EXPOSFL)
FASTENERS SHALL NOT BE USED ON INTERNAL SURFACES OF THE

FIRE SYSTEM DRAWING NOTES
1. FIRE SUPPRESSION DRAWINGS FOR CLASS | EXHAUST HOODS TO BE PREPARED
BY A LICENSED FIRE SYSTEM INSTALLATION COMPANY AND WIL.L SUBM(TTFD BY
SAME UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. FIRE SYSTEM INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR
UNDER CONTRACT THROUGH KEC. LOCATIONS OF FIRE PULL sTAnoNqsl TOBE
CONFIRMED WITH FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN

WALLS-

SITE PLAN

PATH OF TRAVEL
TO TRASH AREA

GENERAL CONTRACTOR NOTES:(CONT)

17. WALK-IN PAD MUST BE SMOOTH & LEVEL FOR INSTALLATION.

18. NON-COMBUSTABLE WALLS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT COOKING
AREAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL CODES.

18. G.C. TO FROVIDE WALL BACKING OF WOOD BLOCKING OR METAL
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SHELVES, FIRE SUPPRESSION EQUIP.,
LOCKERS, ETC. GCOORDINATE HEIGHTS WITH EQUIPMENT

20, WALK-IN SPRINKLERS BY G.C. IF NEEDED (PROTECT FREEZER
SPRINKLER IF NEEDED). SPRINKLER PENETRATIONS BY G.C /FIRE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR

21, G.C. TO VERIFY ALL INSTALLATION, UTILITIES REQUIREMENTS, AND
SIZING OF OWNER/VENDOR/ARCHITECT/OTHERS SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT

22, FLOOR DRAINS AND TROUGHS MUST HAVE FLOOR SLOPED PROPERLY.
GC.CONTRAGTORS TO VERIFY REQUIREMENTS W/LOCAL CODES

23. METERS SHALL BE ORDERED AND PLACED BY THE G.CJOWNER IN A
IMELY MANNER. DELAYS MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED WITH EQUIPMENT

24. DEBRIS BOX BY G.C. AND TO BE AVAILABLE FOR K E.C. USE.

25, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO
PROVIDE ANY PARTS NECESSARY FOR FINAL CONNECTIONS.

2, SODA SYSTEM MAY REQUIRE ELECTRICAL POWER AT SOURCE OF

27. WALK-IN BOX TO BE WIRED COMPLETE BY ELECTRICIAN INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO INTERNAL WIRING, DOOR HEATERS, COIL, HEAT
TAPE, SHUTOFFS AND COMPRESSOR

28. WALK-IN BOX TO BE PLUMBED COMPLETE, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE..

29. G.C.SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL GENERAL AND FINAL
CLEANUP INCLUDING PULLING $/S PROTECTION COVERING AND
REPOSITIONING EQUIPMENT AFTER TRADE HODK UPS

30. SEAL ALL CRACKS AND GREVICES IN COUNTERS, AROUND METAL
FLASHING, AND CONDUIT W/NON-HARDENING SILICON SEALANT.

31, G.C. TO PERFORM AND PROVIDE THIRD PARTY AIR BALANCE TEST
FOR ALL TYPE 1 EXHAUST HOODS PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION

SUBMIT A COPY OF THE AIR BALANGE TEST TO ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ONGE COMPLETED

VENTILATION NOTES:

1. WHENEVER A REMOTE COMPRESSOR IS LOGATED IN AN ENCLOSED SPACE,

TO INGLUDE, ATTIC SPACES, UTILITY ROOMS/CLOSETS, BASEMENTS, ABOVE

WALK-IN BOXS OR ANY ENCLOSED ROOM WITHIN A FAGILITY, THE MECHANICAL
ENGINEER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE OF

THE AREA AND SPECIFYING ANY ADDITIONAL VENTING OR AIR GONDITIONING
REQUIRED, TO ALLOW THE EQUIPMENT TO BREATH & OPERATE PROPERLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR NOTES:

1. FOOD SERVIGE EQUIPMENT DESIGNER IS NOT AN ARCHITECT OR AN
ENGINEER. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENGE OF
THE ARCHITECT, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, TRADE ENGINEERS A
SUBCONTAAGTORS TO SHOW GENERAL PLACEMENT OF THE H00D SERVICE
EQUIPMENT.

2. COORDINATE ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUGTION WITH FOOD SERVICE
EQUIPMENT CONTRAGTOR INCLUDING ADVANCE NOTIFICATION FOR ROUGH
INSPECTIONS, FINISH PLUMBING, EL.ECTRICAL WORK, ROOF PAD
READINESS, ETC.

3, IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/GENERAL CONTRAGTOR TO
FORWARD ALL ADDENDUM'S AND CHANGES TO THE BUILDING PLANS

WHICH ARE MADE DURING THE PERMITTING & CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.
OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COSTS INCURRED DUE FAILURE OF
COMMUNICATING CHANGES IN A TIMELY MANNER,

4. ROOF TOP PLAN BY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: PLATFORMS BY THE

GC.

5. ROOF, CEILING & WALL PENETRATIONS PROVIDED BY THE G.C.,

CODE COMPLIANT CHASES TO BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY, BY G.C.TO
INCLUDE FIRE RATED SEALANT AS N

6. EQUIPMENT PADS, CURBS & PO JACKSIPITCH POCKETS BY G.C.

7. ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT TO BE LIFTED BY G.C.

8. EXHAUST SYSTEM TO BE ENGINEERED AND S

FROM THE DUCTS UP. FINAL WELD OR CONNE
GLEAN OUTS, FIRE RATED WRAPPING/SHAFTS AND ENCLOSURES BY THE
G.C. AS SPECIFIED BY LOCAL ORDINANCES. BALANGE REPORT BY
G.C/OWNER REPRESENTATIVE,

9. G.C. IS THE FINAL AUTHORITY IN ASSURING THAT ALL TRADES
COMPLY WITH STATE & LOGAL CODES.

10. PERMITS AND FEES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND OWNER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

1 1. SITE CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY G.C., ANY VARIANCES TO BE
NOTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FSEG MUST HAVE ADEQUATE SITE &
BUILDING ACCESS FOR PROPER DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ALL
EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING OVERSIZED PIECES.

12. GRITICAL TIME PATH TO BE GENERATED BY THE G.C. OR THE
ARGHITECT.

13. ROUGH-INS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN PERTAIN TO FOOD SERVICE

EQUIPMENT ONLY. ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING

CONVENIENCE OUTLETS AND AUXILIARY SERVIGE TO BE DESIGNED BY

OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS. KEC TO PROVIDE ONE SITE TRIP

GHECK OPEN STUD WALL UTILITY REVIEW.

14. EXHAUST HOODS ARE TO BE

EQUIPMENT ONLY. ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING
ONVENIENCE OUTLETS AND AUXILIARY SERVICE TO BE DESIGNED BY

NER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS. KEC TO PROVIDE ONE SITE TRIP
CHECK OPEN STUD WALL UTILITY REVIEW.

15. G C. TO CONFIRM INSTALLATION HEIGHT OF FLOOR SINKS WITH
HEALTH DEPARTMENT PLAN CHEGK.

16. WALL FINISHES IN KITCHEN AND SCULLERY ARE TO BE INSTALLED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT.

SUPPLIED B\/ THE Ge.
GTION BY THE

DISCLAIMER

AN AGREEMENT FOR THOSE PURPOSES.

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION.
NOT MET CURRENT CODE.

OFF PRIOR TO WORK.

REQUIREMENTS.

THESE PLANS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MRS,

CURRENT TECHNICAL INFORMATION HAS BEEN UTILIZED AND MRS,

MYERS RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC. (MRS, INC.) DOES NOT REPRESENT THEMSELVES AS PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTS OR ENGINEERS.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON BEHALF OF THE PROJECT OWNER FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE PROJECT ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER AND THE
CONTRACTORS TO LOCATE THE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND THEIR RELEVANT UTILITIES AND TO ASSIST THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT IN ACCESSING THE RELEVANT

INC. WILL ASSIST IN THE RESUBMITTAL IN THE EVENT A PRODUCT OR SPECIFICATION HAS
THE OWNER WILL CONFIRM TO THE ELECTRICIAN AND PLUMBER UTILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT AND VENDOR SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT.
CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY UTILITY LOCATIONS AND APPLICABILITY TO THE BUILDING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
SUBCONTRACTOR ALLOWANCES OR BACK CHARGES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. QUALITY OF WORK, JOB SITE CONDITIONS, LABOR DISPUTES OR CONTRACTORS AND
ADHERENCE TO CODES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. MRS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADA (AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT) REQUIREMENTS NOR TITLE 24 ENERGY CONSERVATION
INC. UNTIL ASSIGNED TO PROJECT CLIENT.

THESE PLANS ARE NOT PROVIDED AS A RESULT OF

DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REVIEWED, ADJUSTED AND SIGNED

09/11/
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oose Toppings
eese Lettuce Tomato Onion Avocado Bacon Chili

Thousand !sland Dressing Mayo Mustard Catsup Pickle

MENU

1. Choose a number of 2 oz. burger patties:

Single Double Triple

Hot Dogs:
Choose toppings:

Chili Cheese Onions Refish Mustard

Fries:
Large Small
Shakes:
Vanilla Strawberry Chocolate
Soft Drinks:

Large Small

PRINCIPALS

SHEET SCHEDULE

ARCHITECT

OWNER
JOE'S BURGERS
JOE. PIPERSKY
2906 MAN STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

KITCHEN DESIGNER AND CONSULTANT
MYERS RESTAURANT SUPPLY, INC.
ROBERT READ
1599 CLEVELAND AVE.

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
310-857-8295

FS-0.0 COVER SHEET/NOTES

FS-0.1 DETAILS

FS-1.0 FLOOR PLAN

FS-2.0 EQUIPMENT P AND E ROUGHIN
AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

FS-3.0 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN

FS-4.0 ELEVATIONS

B3 MYERS

RESTAURANT
Co) SUPPLY, LLC
[Foodservice Design, Equipment & Supplied

l

I

|

5> |

DATE

SCOPE OF WORK

REMODEL OF EXISTING BUILDING INTO A QUICK SERVICE TAKE OUT FOOD FACILITY WITH NEW EQUIPMENT AND BUILDING FINISHES.

FOR REFERENCE

ONLY SEE MEP SHEETS

MATERIAL SCHEDULE
SYM MATERIAL COLOR SIZE MANUFACTURER | MODEL NO. REMARKS ACTION ‘
AT SEALED CIEAR Wik AFPROVED | AFPROVED S
CONGRETE SEALERPER | SEALER PER
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
BELOW. BELOW.
T GUARRYTE | 78D Eg T80 &
T [CERAGTIE| T80 a0 &5 e E3
T ERRIC TIE T WHITE HIGA] -~ DAL TITE 2 TOP SETWITF 378 FRDTD: o
COVE BASE GOVE
B7  |GURRRYTLE| 18D G 75 TE5 S
COVE BASE
T TCERRMIT TICE" B THO" TBU THIT l T
i
ST Te0 | T80 T80 L R e
GRTZ T80 |60 T 785 55 oC
[
T TER TR W TEr TBD 0% REFLECTIVE VALUE FOR TC
BASED HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ACRYLIC
W FRF THT. ) [ TBD ot
We2 | STANESS WA WA CUSTOM | TYPE S04 1 FEEC
STEEL DS
“Ach) TRYE™ TBO TETT T
COATED
CEILING TILE
Gz DRYWALL, TBD TBD TBD TBD SMOOTH CLEANABLE GC ’
PAINTED
ErE) BROP TED THD TED 755 3 g
CENING.
N
FINISH SCHEDULE
FLOOR BASE FLOOR FINISH CEILING
ROOM# | ROOM NAME MATERIAL TYPE NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST MATERIAL REMARKS
01 KITCHEN FLA B WCA WC-1 W WC-1 CLG2
102 | WAREWASHING FLT B WEA We- W WeH CLG2
~ RESTROOM FL-1 B We- WC-T We-1 We-1 CLG2
. .
SIZING REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS
GPM
REQUIREMENTS
. AS DETERMINED
FixruRe mawgERoF | auarvpeR | 5 SUERA T, | FTURE
- y DEPARTMENT AND
MANUFACTURERS
DATA SHEETS
SINK 247 X 24" - EATH FAUCET 4 il 200 0.000000 -
|3 COMPARTMENT SINK 16° X 18 - EACH FAUCET i ! e 2800000
A we—— g T T e
IFAvCRT
ABBREVIATIONS e B g T e
i 3 T
7 g T oo
& AND O DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET  INT.  INTERIOR REINE  REINFORCING R B @ 0
L ANGLE gé BXRHRY CoNvel KEC  KITCHEN EQUIP. CONTRACTOR RHWS ROUND HEAD WOOD SCREW 0 0 T S
@ AT EAC LENGTH RHR~ RIGHT HAND REVERSE S e
DIAMETER ELfoT  ELEGTROAL [AV  LAVATORY RM  ROOM 1 T 2
v DEGREE £Q (F UNEAL FoOT RO ROUGH OPENING i 7 B T
" POUND OR NUMBER B R H FT H RWL  RAINWATER LEADER
o SQUARE FOOT FE FIRE” EXTINGUISHER LHR  LEFT HAND REVERSED SCD  SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS ? B 200 oo
AB ANCHOR BOLT FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MAX  MAXIMUM SCH  SECTION . 5 = st
ACOUS  ACOUSTI FHWS  FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW MB_  MACHINE BOLT SED  SFE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS : "
ACT ACQUSTIC CEILING TILE AN FINISH MECH MECHANICAL SIM - SIMILAR A il 20 2oy
ACH JOVE COUNTER HEIGHT FLR FLOOR MFR MANUFACTURER SHD  SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS g T 70 TR
AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FOC  FURNISHED BY OWNER MIN_ MINIMUM SMS  SHEET METAL SCREW
ALUM i INSTALLED_BY CONTRACTOR MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS 5 3G Brawnes
ARCH  ARCHTECTURAL, ARCHITECT ~ FOS ~  FACE OF STUD MW MAL TRON WASHER S SPECIFICATIONS )
) FOSTL  FACE OF STEEL MOD  MODULAR §/S EL
BIDG  BUILDING FRP ~  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL MID  MOUNTED STANDARD
BIKG  BLOCKING FT F FEET METAL ST STEEL u
B F16 FOOTING N} NEW ST SELF TAPPING SCREW
B o GA gavee iC  NOT IN CONTRACT T&G  TONGUE & GROVE o T X3 T
81C SR o | CONNECTION GALY NOM  NOMINAL 108 T0PTOF WALKLIN 80X T T = )
€ GENTER LN G BAVANZED syeer weTa NIS  NOT TO SCALE TOP  TOP OF PAVEMENT
cl6  CEILNG GWB  GYPSUM WALLBOARD ac TOF  TOP OF FLOO -
coL COLUMN GYP. UM 0D OQUTSIDE DIAMETER 105 TOP OF SLAB/STEEL 2% D00
COMP  COMPOSITE HEIGHT  H OR HGT EOP  POWDER ORVEN PIN TOW  TOP OF WALL °n o
GONT  CONTINUOUS HB HOSE BIB PH PANIC HARDW IS TUBE STEEL o
G5 Soumik 0 R e Bl PER Unea. Foor Do UNLSSS NoTeD omeRwE
DET  DETAL HORIZ  HORIZONTAL PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE VCT_ VINYC Il
DM DIMENSION HVACT  HEATING-VENTILATI PLYWD PLYWOOD VERT  VERTI | H
DSA  DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT AR CONDITIONING PR PAR W WDTH [WARE WASHERS TO B O A SEPARATE SYSTE
OWG  DRAWING D INSIDE DIAMETER PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT W

JOE'S BURGERS
2912 MAIN STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

3' FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
COVER SHEET

DATE.
10/07/2016
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TYPICAL FLOOR SINK

5/8" GYp. WALL W/ S/5
L LINER,

GAS REGULATOR - {F
REQUIRED.

GAS LOCK OR SHUT OFF

GAS PIPE SIZED PER
MANUF'R SPECIFICATIONS

FLEXIBLE GAS LINE TO
EQUIP., SIZED PER MFG.
SP:.CIFlCAT{ON ALLOW
ENOUGH SLACK LINE TO
PULL EQUIP. 24" MIN.
FROM WALL, TYP.

CABLE —f

TYPICAL GAS CONNECTION
N.T.S.

(INSTALLED BY ELEC. GONTR ).

LIGHT SWITCH ASSEMBLY-FACTORY WIRED TO SPLICE BOX.
(INTERCONHECTING WIRING & CONCUIT BY ELEC. GONTR). ] 7

VAPOR PROOF LIGHT-FURNISHED WICOLD STORAGE ROOM

COOLER EVAPORATOR SPLICE BOX-S.P.
CONTR'R MOUNTED ADJACENT 10 EVAP. AT 78" AFF.

09/11/17...

24° MINIMUM RADIUS
SENDS NG FACTRY
moRGREE

SWITCH BY ELEC

ROOM

LIQUID LINE SOLENOID-FURNISHED BY REFRIGERATION CONTRR,

HIGH TEMP. AL

SN | N—

SPACE SETWEEN FRSHED CELING AND

URE ABOVE OR AREA
nnw:m LGOS FORMULTLSTORY
BULDINGS

0@@@@ voa

DOOR SPLICE BOX.

ANECTING WIRING CONBUTT, & FINAL GONNEGTION
FORTTENS 3 70 8 BY HLEC

©

COMPRESSOR RACK
PHASE AND LOADING.

5 WIRE DEFROST-POWER ORIGINATES AT REFRIGERATION
‘SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR VOLTAGE,

VACUUM RELIEF VALVE-FURNISHED WITH COLD STORAGE ROOM

N\_FINISHED CEILING

DETAL FOR EQUIHENT KEQURNG
ONTRUOUS CONDUIT RUNS -BEER.

fest—— FINISHED BULDING WAL

RErRRGERATION LGS 95E FSEE PLANS
FORLOCATIONS.

PULL BOXWITH

VARIES SEE FSEC

FREEZER

PLANS FOR HEIGHT

I

PROVED TYPE
‘SEE FSEC PLANS FOR SIZE

L CONDUIT

COVER SEE FSEC PLANS FOR SIZE

CONDUIT 4* AOVE FINISHED CURB OR FLOOR
— RAISED CURR

4

Taa MininuM RADIS
BENDS NO FACTORY

coNDUTS

VERFIY SEE REFRIGERATION FLAN

VEREY SIZE & LOCATION

Yaney o PLAN VIEW

ANDIO)
REFRIGERATION CONTRACTOR <>

REFRIGERATION

COMPRESSOR
RACK

; GENERAL CONTRACTOR. TO

HACKLL A& REGURED ELEVATION

HER BROOF AFTER AL
ELECTRIAL REFRIGERATION
LINES HAVE BEEN

EIN FIGROUND | EVEL.

EET —

F
1 FRERCANT —) [ wsuLarion
L 38" PLYWWOOD.

SECTION "1"

24 GA. GALY. STL.

2XLEVEL JOIST

TYPICAL FLOOR SINK DETAIL

TYPICAL GAS CONNECTOR DETAIL B

COLD STORAGE ROOM WIRING SCHEMATICS

lc

CONDUIT AND PULL BOX DETAIL

COMPRESSOR RACK DETAIL - TYPICAL | E

FINISHED CEILING

. ngser
e
ELEC o

s AOUON

SeriES
araiito

cow Tocr o
oy o eranns.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO MAKE NECESSARY PROVISIONS

INDIRECT WASTE PIPING.

BAISED CURE. rm«_u..‘\ F

FINSH FLOOR

VERIFY WITH
LOCAL CODE

TRAR

RAISED GUR (IF ANY)

[ FINSHED WALL
DRI TROUGH

e FIXTURE

ICEBNORSING

SHELF
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

"DRAIN LINES FROM ICE.
BING AND SINKS
"REMOVABLE SHELF

" FsHED FLOOR
FLOGRSMK

L INISHED CEILING LINE

ERENCE ONLY SE

4 THA TomeTAL
EONDUIT POSITIONED ) TO SHUT OFF ALL ELECTRICAL IN AND UNDER HOOD, - SElR To L As ReaumED
R AND 4270 FINSHEO FLOOR | WHEN FIRE SYSTEMS ACTIVATED. THIS IS TO MEET ALL e oF soDY
WER LEFT OF 20X CURRENT LOCAL FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS. OF EQUPMENT F%%;ED
WHER TWO BOXES ARE INTERCONNECTION OF FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTROL BOX @
MOUNTED SIDE BY SIDE AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHUNT BREAKERS TO BE PART
CANTERS AL NOT Bt OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACT. . [ 4
LESS THAN 7
REMOTE FIRE PULL DETAIL F | MECHANICAL GAS VALVE SCHEMATIC |H YPICAL FLOOR SINK ! | INDIRECT WASTE DETAILS J | INACCESSIBLE J BOX DETAIL K
CONDUIT SPECIFICATIONS FOR BEER AND PER THE U.P.C. 7043 -
58" GYPSUM BOARD SODA/BEVERAGE SYSTEMS:
POT SINKS, SCULLERY SINKS, DISHWASHING SINKS, SILVERWARE SINKS, MATERIALS FOR BACKING
CONDUIT TO BE CONSTRUGTED WITH INTERNALLY SMOGTH, LEAK TIGHT DISHWASHING MACHINES, SILVERWARE WASHING MACHINES, AND OTHE| FOR WOOD FRAMED BUI G FOR METAL FRAMED BUILDINGS
STHUCTURAL NENGER BY PR WAL FINISH -5 SEAMS N THE SIZES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. CONDUIT AND FITTINGS SIMILAR FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE DRANAGE ILDINGS ey
GENERAL CONTRACTOR o . FINISH SCHECULE LOINTS SHALL BE SOLVENT GEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SYSTEM. A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO THE FIXTURE 5/8" PLYWOOD #16 GUAGE METAL
MOUNTED 20" ABOVE HOOD l RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER AND THE FIXTURE SHALL BE CORNECTED ON THE SEWER SIDE OF THE SHEETS SECURED PLATES, 6" WIDE
IN TRAP, PROVIDED THAT LINE 1S T0 WALL STUDS RUN HORIZONTALLY
e PLAN FOR APPROX. ooy M, e CONDUITS TO TERMINATE AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM 24" RADIUS SWEEP CONNECTED BETWEEN THE FLOOR DRAIN WASTE CONNECTION AND THE N - BETWEEN VERTICAL
AND LOCATION. | 38" RADIS +88° INTEGRAL GOVED TRE BASE BEND, PLUMBING STYLE CONDUIT SHORT RADIUS FACTORY ‘ELL'S* ARE NOT FIXTURE DRAIN. THE FIXTURE AND FLOOR ORAIN SHALL BE TRAPPED AND 2" X 6" WOOD STUD STUDS AT HEIGHT(S)
ACCEPTABLE. VENTED AS REQUIRED BY THIS GODE. RUN HORIZONTALLY AS INDICATED.
1!7 cAlL J— ry : ‘7- Y % : 'y l T BETWEEN VERTICAL oA D FRAME
Remarie ° . . TLE FLOOR CONDUIT TO BE CAPPED AND SEALED AT BOTH ENDS DURING STUDS AT HEIGHT(S) W BE USED IN WoO!
e V4 he 4 ‘ﬁ CONSTRUCTION. FSEC INSTALLER TO TRIM EXPOSED ENDS TO 4' ABOVE AS INDICATED BUILDINGS AS WELL
| | FINISHED FLOOR DURING EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION. AFTER PRODUCT
LINES ARE INSTALLED THE OPEN ENDS OF THE CONDUIT ARE TO BE FILLED)
'AND SEALED WATERTIGHT) INTO CONDUIT 2* T0 &* BY GENERAL e
BASE DETAIL - TILE TO TILE GONYRAGTOR. 4 SACKING AS FER HATERIALS FOR
s uARES SEE CU ) WALL BACKING AS o
VARIES SEE CURS PLAN FINISHER FLOOR . WALL BACKING BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR
steeL roo AR —/ N 28 RAOUS
BY HOOD INSTALLER 68" GYPSUM BOARD. " - .
. | FINISHED FLOOR LINE - — I WALL MOUNTED SHELVES
A - o | : e
swoory AN Leve FINIGH SCHEOULE
QUTLINER 0% HOOD BULOING VAL e e r [‘ - N s AADIS B
RN s. Y Py —
w;ﬁ‘ﬁfﬂ 1/ . =
2 avs  ac v DAL TILE #S3670TN ?
. "
; . N
coneaETe a0 mOFNSHED FLoOR APPROVED SEALED CONGRETE FLOOR TR0 e —
Esic.7o provee ore savce oo PAD TO 8 TROWELLED SHOOTH AND LEVEL :
RY 4 FEET OF HOOD OR |
S VoA o BASE DETAIL - TILE TO SEALED CONCRETE
DIRECT WASTE CONNECTION WITH FLOOR DRAIN
HOOD ROD HANGER DETAIL L CONCRETE CURB DETAILS 1 M BASE DETAIL N SODA AND BEER CONDUIT DETAIL P THREE COMPARTMENT SINK DETAIL .| Q | BACKING DETAIL - WALL SHELVING R
MATERIALS FOR BACKING MATERIALS FOR BACKING MATERIALS FOR BACKING MATERIALS FOR BACKING
FOR WOOD FRAMED BUILDINGS FOR METAL FRAMED BUILDINGS FOR WOOD FRAMED BUILDINGS FOR METAL FRAMED BUILDINGS | FOR WOOD FRAMED BUILDINGS FOR METAL FRAMED BUILDINGS | FOR WOOD FRAMED BUILDINGS FOR METAL FRAMED BUILDINGS
5/6" PLYWOOD #16 GAUGE METAL 56" PLYWOOD 16 GUAGE METAL S/6" PLYWOOD, 116 GUAGE METAL 516" PLYWOOD #16 GUAGE METAL
SHEETS SECURED PLATES, 6" WIOE SHEETS SECURED LATES, SHEETS SECURED PLATES, 6" WiD SHEETS SECURED PLATES, 6" WIDE
TO WALL STUDS RUN HORIZONTALLY JR— — TO WALL STUDS R\Jh HOFHZONTALLY TO WALL STUDS RUN HORIZONTALLY TO WALL STUDS RUN HORIZONTALLY
BETWEEN VERTIGAL 20 G ST, SIL BETWEEN Vi BETWEEN VERTICAL BETWEEN VERTICAL
2°X 6" WOOD STUD STUDS AT HEIGHT(S) S 2 X6"WO0D STUD SFUDS AT NEIGHT(S) 2"X 6 WOOD STUD STUDS AT HEIGHT(S) 2' X 6*WOOD STUD STUDS AT HEIGHT(S)
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE e
EQUIPMENT PLUMBING ELECTRICAL b _
FUEL GAS ASTE CONN. WATER -
ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTY___ | MANUFACTURE/MODEL NO. REMARKS HW | ow [ CONN|MBTU| DIR. | Lw. REMARKS VOLT. | KW AMPS HP | PH | DIR. | C.0. |REMARKS MAIN
1 |HOT WATER HEATERS 2 |[NORITZ #NCC1991-0D BY PLUMBER (ON ROOF) 1/2" 1 3/4" 199 EA 17| VERIFY W/PLUMBER 120 4.0 1ox ON_ROOF. VERIFY W/G.C. nocr WH - —
2 |MOP_SINK W/FAUCET 1 |GSW #SE1922FM W/VACUUM BREAKER 1/27 ] 1/2" 2" TRAP_BELOW FLOOR M] T
3| SPARE_NUMBER
4 |MOP/BROOM HANGER 1 |ADVANCE #K-242 Ot OF OF o %’-W"&T
5 | CHEMICAL SHELF 1 |custom s1/sT ?+ ?+ ?F ?+ ? ?*ju
6_|SPARE NUMBER 1 l o) Jaoed | el Jemd |
7_|PREP TABLE W/SINK 1 [GSW fSE1BIBIR - 1/2|EXTEND LW, TO F.S. 120 11.8 1 X {WALL MOUNTED DCO
8 |SINK FAUCET 1 FISHER #3312 1/2" 11 /‘1" WATER SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ¢
9 |WALL SHELVES 2 |GSW fWS-W1442 .
10_|[AIR_CURTAIN 1 |MARS #STD236-1U 120 5.1 1 X WIRE_THRU _DOOR ACTIVATED MICRO~SWITCH verTRsLaIes ety s
11 _[SPARE NUMBER i
12 | SPARE_NUMBER "']
13 JHAND SINK 1 |GSW #HS1615SS 1/2" 11/2" 1-1/2" DIRECT WASTE
14 | THREE_COMPARTMENT SINK 1 |GSW #SE18183D 2" DIRECT WASTE 3
14A |WALL SHELVES 2 |GSW #ws-w1436 fr—
148 | POT/UTENSIL_RACK 1 |ADVANCE #GW-84 Wl Eg
15 |PRE_RINSE FAUCET 1T & S #B-0133-ADF12-B 1/2" 1 1/2" SEwer O Lol
16 |REACH-IN FREEZER 1 |TRUE §1-72F 120 12.0 1 X__|NEMA 5-20P, CORD & PLUG MAN J J J ] ,U J g
17_| REACH-IN_REFRIGERATOR 1 |TRUE $1-72 120 12,0 1 X__INEMA 5-20P, CORD & PLUG s o
18 | STORAGE SHELVING 1 [TITAN SERES WASTE SINNGLE LINE DIAGRAM §§<
19 |BREAD RACK 1 BY OWNER . ) §
20 |TWO OPEN BURNER RANGE 1 |VULCAN #VCRH12 3/4" | 50
20A | QUICK_DISCONNECT 1 |DORMONT #1675KT25~48
21 |EXHAUST FAN SYSTEM 1 Lor BY G.C. 240 * 3| X ON_ROOF. VERIFY W/G.C.
22 | EXHAUST HOOD 1 |CAPTIVE AIRE 120 6.0 1 HOOD LIGHTS. WIRE THUR SWITCH WARNINGE
23 |FIRE_SUPPRESSION SYSTEM 1 |ANSUL #R-102
24 | GRIODLE RANGE 1 |VULCAN f48RRG 3/4" | 825 120 1.0 1 X |NEMA 5-15P, CORD & PLUG IT18 A MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION TO BEGIN
24A | QUICK_DISCONNECT 1| DORMONT #1675KIT25~48
25 | TOASTER 1 |PRINCE CASTLE fTX-240 240 19.2 1 X |NEMA L6--30P, CORD & PLUG. FIXT. MTD. OUFLET
26_| WORKTABLE 1__|GSW_fwT-PB3030 ' 3 TIER WALL SHELVING ITEMS 9, 14a, 32 = 41 LINEAL FEET
27 |REFRIGERATED TABLE 1__|TRUE #TSSU-48-12 120 85 1 X__| SELF~CONTAINED. FIXT. MTD. OUTLET SR R S o e p P
28 |FRYER 1 |FRYMASTER #PMJ135 3/4" | 110
28A | QUICK_DISCONNECT 1 |DORMONT #1675KIT25-48
29 | SHORTY REFRIGERATOR 1 |TRUE #TRCB-60 120 8.1 ] X___| SELF~CONTAINED
30 | SPARE_NUMBER
31 |WALL SHELVES 2 |GSW #WS-W1496 &w1448
32 |WORKTOP FREEZER 2 |TRUE_#TWT-48F 120 6.1 1 X | SELF~CONTAINED
33 |FRY_DUMP 1 |HATCO #GRFFB (14" CLEAR) 120 6.3 1 X |NEMA 5-15P, CORD & PLUG
34 |LIQUID_DISPENSER 1__|SURESHOT BY_OWNER 120 1.0 1 X___|NEMA 5-15P, CORD & PLUG 1
35 | SPINDLE MIXER 1 |HAMILTON BEACH #94950120 120 5.2 1 X Y g
36 |ICE_MACHINE 1| MANITOWOC #ID~1202A 1/2" 17 |EXTEND LW. TO FS. 240 25.0 1 X = @ ——GD
37 | SODA/ICE DISPENSER 1 BY SODA VENDOR 1/2" 1" |EXTEND IW. 70 F.S. 120 5.0 1 X___|VERIFY _W/VENDOR 38
38 |BAG N BOX SYSTEM 1 BY SODA VENDOR 120 10.0 1 X__|VERIFY W/VENDOR KITCHEN @D @
39 | CARBONATOR 1 BY SODA VENDOR
40 |WATER FILTER 1 |EVERPURE #PF-7FCS 1/2" § >
41_| OVERSHELVES 1 |TRUE #883003 <
42 |FOOD WARMER 1 |WELLS fsC-11 120 13.7 1 X |NEMA 5-15P, CORD & PLUG o(@ g
43 | WORKTABLE 1__|GSW #WT-PB3048 § 8
44 | FRONT COUNTER 1 CUSTOM_ST/ST. ﬁ
45 |EMPLOYEE LOCKERS 1 |GSW #ELS-5DR
—:6_ SPARE_NUMBER
47_| €02 TANK 1 BY VENDOR oD
48 |HOOD ENCLOSURE 1__{cusTom ST/ST
49 |POS TERMINALS 1 BY OWNER 120 5.0 1 X | DEDICATED CIRCUIT oxe
J-BOX COMMUNICATION CABLE paumn ERT
50 |WALL FLASHING 1__|CUSTOM ST/ST o
51 | PASS WINDOW AND SHELF 2 |cusToM ST/sT LR‘ASI
KEC. ~ KITCHEN EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR, G.C. ~ GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OWN. — OWNER, P.C. ~ PLUMBING CONTRACTOR, E.C. - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, O ~ OUTLET, C.0. ~ CONVENIENCE OUTLET, DIRECT - DIRECT CONNECTION, i. W. — INDIRECT WASTE 10/07 /2016
F.D. — FLOOR DRAIN, F.S. — FLOOR SINK, R.D. ~ ROOF DRAIN, F.I. ~ FLOOR TROUGH : EQU'PMENT PL AN ek,
. o SHEET
1/4" = 10 FS-1.0
SHEET 3 OF 6
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2X4 SURFACE MTD. FLOURESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE W/PLASTIC SHIELD
COVER (TYPICAL) —

1X4 SURFACE MTD, FLOURESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE W/PLASTIC

EXHAUST CEILING GRILL.
UGﬂT ANU FAN TO

2X%4 SURFACE MTD. FLOURESCENT.
LIGHT FIXTURE W/PLAS’HC SHIELD
COVER (TYPICAL)

SCHEMATIC REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN

ELECTRICAL NOTES

NOTE: REFER TO FSEC LAYOUT/SCHEDULE TO CONFIRM EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED. THESE NOTES
APPLY GENERICALLY TO ALL PROJECTS INCLUDING INFORMATION ON ITEMS SUCH AS EXHAUST
HOODS OR WALK-IN COOLERS THAT MAY NOT BE PRESENT ON THIS PROJECT.

1. ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEET PERTAIN TO FOOD
SERVICE EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED BY THE FSEC. ALL WORK, FINAL CONNECTIONS AND
INTERCONNECTIONS TO THE EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO; PANELS, SWITCHES,
MAGNETIC STARTERS, THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION, CORD AND PLUGS, CONDUIT, SEAL
TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT AND WIRE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE EC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL CONDUIT IS TO BE IN THE WALLS, CEILING, OR FLOOR. EXPOSED CONDUIT IS NOT
ALLOWED.

3. EC TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES REQUIRED FROM POINT OF STUB OUT TO POINT
OF FINAL CONNECTION, INCLUDING SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS. ALL "J" BOX, DCO'S AND
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS MUST BE PROTECTED FROM AMBIENT HEAT, STEAM, AND KITCHEN
ABUSE WHICH MAY AFFECT THE SAFETY OF THE FOOD SERVICE STAFF.

4. OWNER/NVENDOR SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
STARTING WORK.

5. LOCATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE UNTIL FINAL SELECTION OF
MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS ARE MADE. EC TO VERIFY WITH OWNER.

6. MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION SHEETS MUST BE REVIEWED AND CONFIRMED AS TO
ACCURACY TO THE PLAN. TO CONFIRM W/ OWNER.

7. LIGHTING PLAN, EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT PLAN, AND TITLE 24 ENERGY
REQUIREMENTS TO BE SUPPLIED BY ARCHITECT AND INSTALLED BY EC.

8. STAINLESS STEEL OUTLET COVER PLATES ARE TO BE UTILIZED IN THE FOOD SERVICE AREAS.
IN OTHER AREAS, REFER TO ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PLANS.

9. EXHAUST SYSTEM AND MAKE UP AIR SYSTEM SHALL BE INTERLOCKED. VERIFY WITH LOCAL
CODE.

10. HOOD LIGHTING TO BE INTER WIRED BY EC. LAMPS BY EC UNLESS PRE-WIRE PACKAGE IS
PURCHASED BY OWNER.

11. FIRE SYSTEM WILL NEED MICRO SWITCHES AT TANK LOCATION OR SHUNT SWITCHES AT
BREAKER FOR ANY DCO/J BOX UNDER ANY HOOD, BY EC. VERIFY WITH FIRE SYSTEM INSTALLER
AND LOCAL CODE.

12. REFRIGERATION CONDENSER AND COMPRESSOR SHALL BE WIRED PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDED ARE; INTER WIRE LIGHTS AND SWITCHES (LAMPS BY EC), DOOR
HEATERS, TIME CLOCKS, DRAIN LINE HEATERS, SOLENOID VALVES, DEFROST RELAYS, AND ANY
ADDITIONAL MATERIALS TO COMPLETE AN OPERABLE SYSTEM. DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR
EACH COMPRESSOR ARE REQUIRED.

13. ICE MACHINE TO BE WIRED TO REMOTE LOCATION, IF APPLICABLE. SEE PLAN.

14. HOT WATER SYSTEM MAY HAVE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS, CONFIRM WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

15. DIMENSIONS SHOWN AS +16 DENOTES 16" OFF FINISHED FLOOR. DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE
FROM FINISHED WALL TO POINT OF CONNECTION, OR FROM POINT OF CONNECTION TO POINT
OF CONNECTION. STUB AT FLOOR DENOTES UTILITY TO TERMINATE AT 4" HEIGHT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

16. NEW SERVICE LOAD SHALL BE ANALYZED BY ELECTRICIAN/ENGINEER AND REVIEWED WITH
LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY FOR ANY FUTURE OR IMMEDIATE NEEDS. EC SHALL ORDER AND
EXPEDITE ANY UPGRADED EQUIPMENT NEEDED AND KEEP FSEC INFORMED ON INSTALLATION
TIMING.

17. SYSTEM DRAWINGS OR DIAGRAMS, |F REQUIRED, WILL BE PROVIDED BY EC. IF NONE EXIST
AT TIME OF BID CONFIRM IN WRITING.

18. CHECK ARCHITECTS PLAN FOR AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS; P.O.S., SOUND
SYSTEMS, TELEVISION, LIVE MUSIC SYSTEM (AND LIGHTING), REASTATS FOR MOOD LIGHTING,
VACUUM OUTLETS IN DINING ROOM, ETC. KITCHEN DESIGNER HAS MADE EVERY EFFORT TO
SHOW THE SYSTEMS APPLICABLE TO FOOD SERVICE. THE OWNER MAY OPT TO ADD UTILITY
OUTLETS AS NEEDED.

Note See Electrical plan sheet EMP for lighting layout

PLUMBING NOTES

NOTE: REFER TO FSEC LAYOUT/SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT TO BE SUPPLIED ON THIS
PROJECT. THESE NOTES APPLY GENERICALLY TO ALL PROJECTS AND INCLUDE INFORMATION,
SUCH AS EXHAUST SYSTEMS AND WALK-IN COOLER, WHICH MAY NOT BE SUPPLIED ON THIS
PROJECT.

1. ALL ROUGH-IN CONNECTIONS SHOWN ON THE PLUMBING SHEET PERTAIN ONLY TO THE
EQUIPMENT BEING SUPPLIED BY THE FSEC. MISC. FAUCETS, SHUT OFF VALVES, MIXING
VALVES, PRESSURE REGULATORS, GREASE TRAPS, WATER HEATER, PRESSURE REDUCING
VALVES, TAIL PIECES AND INDIRECT/DIRECT WASTE AND VENT LINES ARE INCLUDED IN THE
SCOPE OF WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN OR PURCHASING CONTRACT.

2. OWNER/VENDOR SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
STARTING WORK,

3. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR (PC) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ROUGH-IN,
INTERCONNECTIONS AND FINAL CONNECTIONS TO THE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND OTHER
SYSTEMS AS NOTED ON THE ARCH./ENG. PLANS.

4. SHUT OFF VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE

5. BACK-FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE SHALL BE SUPPLIED AT ALL FAUCETS WHERE A THREADED
SPOUT IS PROVIDED.

6. MANUFACTURERS SHEETS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND VERIFIED TO THE PLAN. ANY
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO DESIGNERS ATTENTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

7. SODA SYSTEM CONDUIT CHASE, IF NEEDED, SHALL INCORPORATE LONG DIAMETER SWEEPS
AT 90° JOINTS AND CONSIST OF MATERIALS MEETING CODE COMPLIANCE FOR METHOD AND
LOCATION OF INSTALLATION.

8. HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED.

9. DRAIN LINES FROM ICE BINS, ICE SINKS, REMOTE REFRIGERATORS, FREEZERS, AND WALK-IN
REFRIG/FREEZERS SHALL BE INSULATED AND RUN TO NEAREST FLOOR SINK. DRAIN LINES AT
RISK OF FREEZING ARE TO BE WRAPPED WITH HEAT TAPE BY E.C.

10. SOFTENED WATER SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO DISH MACHINES, GLASS WASHERS, STEAMERS
AND ICE MACHINES. SOFTEN TO A MIN. OF 17-51 PPM (0-3 GRAINS PER GALLON) VERIFY WITH
ARCHITECT/OWNER.

11. GREASE TRAP/INTERCEPTOR WILL BE SIZED BY MECH. ENGINEER, LOCATED BY ARCHITECT,
AND SUPPLIED BY PC.

12. WATER HEATER WILL BE SIZED BY MECH. ENGINEER, LOCATED BY ARCHITECT AND
PROVIDED BY PC. THE CAPACITY, BTU RATING AND RISE OF WATER TEMPERATURE WILL BE
PROVIDED TO THE HEALTH PLAN CHECKER.

13. FLOOR SINK INSTALLATION MUST BE VERIFIED WITH LOCAL PLAN CHECK FOR HEIGHT
(FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR OR 1" ABOVE FF). LOCATED AS TO BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE FOR
CLEANING.

14. EXHAUST SYSTEM MAKEUP AIR UNIT WILL BE PROVIDED WITH WATER AND DRAIN LINE (IF ON
ROOF DRAIN LINE GOES TO RAIN GUTTER), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

15. PENETRATIONS AND PIPES SHALL BE FITTED WITH ESCUTCHEON COVERS, RINGS, ETC. ALL
GAPS, HOLES AND SEAMS WILL BE SEALED AND CAULKED PROPERLY PER HEALTH CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

16. MOBILE COOKING EQUIPMENT WILL BE PROVIDED WITH QUICK DISCONNECT HOSES (AGA
APPROVED) BY FSEC AND INSTALLED BY PC.

17. GAS SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE PROVIDED BY FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM INSTALLER,
LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED FOR EASE OF RESETTING, INSTALLED BY PC.

18. GAS LINES MUST BE BLED OR AIR AND PILOT LIGHTS LIGHTED PRIOR TO FIRE SUPPRESSION
TEST AND AFTER.

19. SYSTEM DRAWINGS OF DIAGRAMS, IF REQUIRED, WILL BE PROVIDED BY PC. IF NONE EXiST
AT TIME OF BID CONFIRM IN WRITING WITH G.C.

20. WHEN A LOW TEMPERATURE DISH MACHINE WITHOUT A BOOSTER HEATER IS SPECIFIED, A
DEDICATED HOT WATER LINE CARRYING 167° WATER TO THE DISH MACHINE IS REQUIRED.
ADDITIONALLY, ALL HAND SINKS MUST HAVE A MIXING VALVE. MIXING VALVE TO BE SUPPLIED
BY THEP.C.

21. POTABLE WATER SUPPLY TO CARBONATORS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY EITHER AN AIRGAP
OR A VENTED BACKFLOW PREVENTOR FOR CARBONATED BEVERAGE DISPENSERS INSTALLED
WITHIN THE CARBONATED BEVERAGE DISPENSER.

22. HANDSINKS TO HAVE TEMPERED WATER AT 110°.

23. DISHWASHING MACHINES THAT USE WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE FOR THE FINAL RINSE
SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY A HOT WATER LINE WITH ADEQUATE FLOW PRESSURE (15 TO 25 PSI)
AND A PERMANENT PRESSURE GAUGE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE SUPPLY
SIDE OF THE FINAL RINSE SOLENOID VALVE; IN MOST CASES A PRESSURE REGULATOR 1S
NEEDED. REGULATORS & WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SUPPLIED BY P.C., UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

24. SODA COMPRESSORS AND CARBONATORS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED OFF THE FLOOR ON 6"
CLEANABLE LEGS.

25. ALL SELF-SERVICE BEVERAGE DISPENSERS MUST HAVE PUSH BUTTON OR EXTENDED
LEVER DISPENSING SYSTEM.

26. IF A FLOOR SINK IS ELEVATED (NOT FLUSH W/FLOOR) IT MUST HAVE AN APPROVED
INTEGRAL, CONTINUOUS COVED BASE WITH AT LEAST §” RADIUS COVING AT THE FLOOR/FLOOR
SINK JUNCTURE AND THE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL EXTEND UP THE SIDES OF THE FLOOR SINK
UP TO 4" (DEPENDING ON HOW HIGH THE FLOOR SINK IS ELEVATED).

27. CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES FROM COOLER/FREEZER BOXES TO HAVE P-TRAP IN DRAIN LINE
BEFORE AIR GAP.,

28. WHEN POT SINKS, PRE-RINSE SINKS OR DISH WASHERS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A DIRECT
WASTE CONNECTION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT, P.C. TO ENSURE THAT A FLOOR SINK,
THROUGH OR DRAIN IS LOCATED DOWN STREAM.

BUILDING CONDITIONS LEGEND

EXHAUST AIR DUCT COLLAR

x MAKE-UP AR DUCT COLLAR
CONCRETE CURB (4" OR 6" SEE PLAN)
————— WALL BACKING

e===x==  HOOD/HANGAR ROD SUPPORT
S/S CORNER GUARD/WALL CAPS

NON~COMBUSTIBLE WALL
X
\_fp_/

. REFERENCE PLAN SYMBOL

BUILDING CONDITIONS PLAN

NOTE: DIMENSIONS ON UTILITY PAGES

Note See Floor Plan sheet 2.1 & EMP for revised equipment layout

ARE PROVIDED FROM FINISHED WALLS
AS ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.
TRADES TO SITE VERIFY EXISTING
UTILITIES & REUSE EXISTING
CONNECTIONS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

JUNCTION BOX AT WALL
JUNCTION BOX ABOVE FLOOR
JUNCTION BOX AT CEILING

\... verify locations of

" gast in place stub ups w/owner
— &

DIRECT CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT
JUNCTION BOX INSTALLED IN EQUIPMENT
DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
(FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT)

SINGLE PURPOSE POWER OUTLET (208V)

SINGLE PURPOSE POWER OUTLET
(FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT)

CASH REGISTER OR PRE-CHECK OUTLET
TELEPHONE
SWITCH

T40 08 h PoTedd

EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL PLAN

Note See Floor Plan sheet 2.1 & EMP for revised equipment layout

PLUMBING SYMBOLS

o UP

T

G.C. TO PROVIDE "

A BACKFLOW L
TION DEVICE |

AT MOP SINK |

T

HOT WATER, ROUGH-IN AND CONNECTION
COLD WATER, ROUGH-IN AND CONNECTION
FUNNEL DRAIN, TRAP BELOW FLOOR

FLOOR SINK WITH HALF GRATE

-
»

FLOOR SINK

HOT WATER, COLD WATER, DIRECT WASTE

8

FLOOR DRAIN

© g0 Koy
3

FUEL GAS, ROUGH-IN AND CONNECTION
STEAM SUPPLY

STEAM RETURN

CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY,

peeed

CONDENSER WATER RETURN,

e

1'-5"

SEE SHEET KD AND KN FOR
NOTES AND DETAILS PERTAINING
TO THIS SHEET

EQUIPMENT PLUMBING PLAN

Note See Floor Plan sheet 2.1 & EMP for revised equipment layout
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FIXED GLASS
VERIFY W/OWNER
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A. General Structural Notes

1

The engineer of record shall review fabricator provided shop drawings and calculations of the
deferred ltems and verify conformance with the intent of the original design. Fabricator shall pay
supplemental plan check and permit applicable fees for the deferred items. Allow time for the
normai plan check process.

a. Prefabricated stairs including handrails

b. Prefabricated roof and floor trusses

c. Curtain Walls

d. Storage racks
Provide plans for temporary shoring of excavations that remove the lateral support from a public way
or an existing building. Excavations adjacent to a public way require Public Works approval prior to
issuance of building pemit. (3301.2.3.2)
Agrading bond is required to be posted for projects involving over 250 cubic yards of soll in *Hillside
Grading Areas." (7006.5.1)

B. MATERIAL SPECIFICATION & INSPECTIONS

1.

General Material Specifications:
a. Type of soil and bearing value per Table 1804.2._
value of ____1800_ ___or per soils report pleparsd by.
b. Standard 3000 ps 3000 psi i concrete. (CRC R404.1.2.3.1) for footings, slabs, foundations. Cor Commuous
Inspection is not required (U.N.O.) Concrete shall be or &n appruved mix per ASTM C-94 with
aggregate per ASTM C-3 AT MIN. F'¢c=3,000 PS| at 28 days (UN.O.).
. 3000 psi min. for grade beams and piles / plers. (1808.2.23.2, ACl 318, 21.2.4) Continuous
inspection is required.
d. Masonry Units Specifications: (91, 2103, T 21-D)
1. All block is to be lightweight. Grade N units per ASTM. C-90 with aggregate per ASTM.
C-144 AT FM-1,500 PSI (UN.O.). Continuous Inspection is not required, (U.N.O.) or is an
engineered masonry wall . All reinforcement cells to be filled solid (U.N.O.) Maximum 4' lift
without C.0. holes. If clean out holes are approved by engineer and architect, they must be
sifuated so as not to be visible (eg below the slab).
2. Mortar to be TYPE S at F'c=1,800 PS| at 18 days (U.N.O.) with agaregate per ASTM C-144
(UN.O).
3. Grout mix to be 1:2 1/4 with maximum 1.10 lime AT F'c=2,000 PS| at 28 days with
aggregate per ASTM C-404. Add minimum water for pouring. Two parts pea gravel may be
added where the blocks are 3" or larger (UN.O.).
e. Type of Structural steel, Structural Pipe, Tubing; Reinforcing bars.
1. Structural shapes and flat plates to be ASTM A-36-70 (UN.O.).
2. All bolts to be unfinished ASTM A-307 (UN.O.).
3. Pipe columns to be ASTM A-53 GRADE B (U.N.Q.). Tubing to be ASTM A-501.
4. REINFORCED BARS to be ASTM A-615-68 GRADE 60, EXCEPT #3 bars and column ties
may be GRADE 40 {U.N.0.). Welded wire mesh to be ASTM A-185-7 (UN.O.).
5. Minimum bar spice to be: 30 diameter in concrete: 40 diameter in masonry (U.N.O.).
6. Maximum two bar bundle (U.N.O.) diameter in masonry (U.N.O.).
7. NOTE: GRADE 40 steel OK for miscellaneous pours (U.N. 0)
8. Field welds at 1/2 stress (UNO). Grade 60 steel is not to be welded (UNO).
f. Grade, species, and moisture content of all lumber. Type and grade of plywood sheeting.
1. All framing lumber o be Douglas Fir - Coast or Larch, with grades as follows (U.N.O.): 4X
and larger, beams and posts to be #1 or better; 2X joists, sills and plates to be #2; wall studs to
be stud grade S4S; Cripples, blocking, furring, ETC. to be utility grade (Hem-Fir OK for top
floor sills and wall plates). Wood framing members: grade and species of all lumber "MUST
BE GRADE MARKED". All posts and beams shall be free of heart center.

Wl abearing

4. Foundation sill bolts require steel plate washers of minimum size and thickness as specified by
Table 2305.3.11. (2305.3.11, 2308.12.8)

5. Concrete grade beams that are part of a Special Moment Frame shall use A706 reinforcing steel.
Transverse reinforcement shall be provided over a length equat to twice the member depth
measured from the face of the supporting member. The spacing of such reinforcement shall not
exceed: (a) d'4, (b) 6. The diameter of the smellest longitudinal bars, ¢) 24 hoop bar diameters, or
(d) 12 inches. The remainder of the grade beam shall have transverse reinforcement spaced not
more than d/2. (ACI 318 21.2.5, 21.3.3)

7. Concrete grade beams shall be constructed with minimum F=3000 psi. (LADBS memo dated
08/20/1992)

8. Foundations with stem walls shail be reinforced with a minimum of two No. 4 bar at the top of the
wall and two No. 4 bar at the bottom of the footing. 1908.1.15, ACI 318 Section 22.10

9. Slabs-on-grade with turn-down footings shall be reinforced with a minimum of one No. 4 bar at the
top and one No. 4 bar at the bottom. 1908.1,15, ACI 318 Section 22.10

10. Provide stepped footings when slope of top and/or botiom of footing exceeds 1:10. Top surface of
the stepped footing shall be level. (1805.1)

1. Detall a footing sethack of H/3 to the face of slope or as required by the approved soil report.(1805.3

2; Fig 1805.3.1)

12. Provide an ascending slope clearance to building of H/2 or 15" max. (1805.3.1; Fig 1805.3.1)

13. See Site Plan for site drainage: use non-erosive devices for concentrated drainage to street. {7013.1
i

14, If adverse soil conditions are encountered, a soils investigation report may be required. (1802.2.1)

15. Hold-down hardware must be secured in place prior to foundation inspection.

16. Where plywood shear panel is on both sides, use twice the number of connectors or anchor bolts.

17. When bolting to an existing footing, edge distances are 1 3/4" laterally and 6" longitudinally. Deputy
inspection is required. 1912.1

E. LATERAL LOADS

ENGINEERING VALUES:
TYPE 5 WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION
ROOF FLOOR
FLAT DL= 15PSF DL =10 PSF
LL= 20 PSF LL=40PSF
SLOPED DL =20 PSF
LL=20PSF
BALCONY
DL=10PSF
LL=60PSF
LL=100PSF>100S.F.
WIND SPEED = 85 MPH
A=10 Kazig Ps3= 159PSF
1=10 SDC-D Site Class D

LT, FRAME SHEAR WALL

R=65 P=13 SiteClassD

Cs=

BASE SHEAR = 641 isq f
OCCUPANCY = i

N—
Sps =1.259G
Spr =

2. Foundation sills shall be naturally durable (foundation grade redwood) or preser
treated wood. (2304.11.2.4) End studs at masonry walls and sills within 48" of dirt is to be RW
or PTOF (UNO)
3. Moisture content for all wood is not to exceed 18%.
4. Plywood sheathing to be PS-1-95, Douglas Fir STRUCT 1 (five layers) or equivalent OSB
(except if installing single ply EPDM or TPQ roofing directly over decking- see SP1, Section 7
and verify proper installation and decking with manuf. specs), with exterior glue (U.N.O.)
5. Plywood diaphragms and shear wall nailing to sill plates shall be compatible with other
fasteners used and with the chemical composition of the preservative used to treat the wood.
Provide specifications.
6. Glue lam beams and PSL must be fabricated in a LADBS Type 1 fabricator or licenced
shop. Identify grade symbol and lamination species per T 5-A, 2005 NDS Supp. Glue
laminated beams shall conform to the following: « Architectural appearance grade * Douglas Fir,
combination symbol 24F-V4, 2400F Exterior glue, conforming to AITC standard A190.1. » AITC
inspection certification required for the production of ali glue laminated timbers.
7. Particle Board: ANSI A208.1-989. Moisture protection is required.
9. SILL PLATE: Ramset Power-Driven Fasteners at 6" from ends and 32" 0.C. (U.N.
22668 ICBO ER # 1147 - Hilti or Equal with LARR# are acceplable.
Metal deck if occurs shall be Verco Manfacturing, inc., Verco Steel Deck, LARR # 23789 TYPE:
GAUGE:______ SPAN TABLI

)LARR #

FINISH:

Structural Observation per Section 1709 1S /1S NOT required for his project. See attatched
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION PROGRAM. Notify the Architect in a timely manner of when
inspections are needed with sufficient time for the inspection and corrections if any.

(Continuous Special Inspection) (Periodic Special Inspection) is required for (. ) pEr
Sec 1704 and Tables 1704.3 (steel), 1704.4 (concrete), 1704.5.1 & 1704.5.3 (masonry), 1704.7
(soils), 1704.8 (pile foundations), 1704.9 (pier foundations) and Table 2306.3.2 note 7 (high load
wood diaphragm) Confinuous Special Inspection by a registered deputy inspector is required for
field welding, concrete strength fc> 3000 psi (see exception # B1b & above), high strength boiting,
sprayed-on fireproofing, engineered masonry, high-lift grouting, pre-stressed concrete, high load
diaphragms and special moment-resisting concrete frames. (1704 & Chapters 19, 21, and 22)
Special inspection or testing IS /18 NOT required (1705) Contractors responsible for the
construction of a wind or seismic force resisting system/component listed in the “Statement of
Special Inspection” shall submit a written statement of responsibility to the LADBS Inspectors and
the owner prior to the commencement of work on such system or component per Sec 1706.1
Periodic Special Inspection is required for wood shear walls, shear panels, and diaphragms,
including nailing, bolting, anchoring, and other fastening to components of the seismic force resisting
system. Special inspection by a deputy inspector is required where the fastener spacing of the
sheathing is 4 inches on center or less. (1707.3)

Controlled activity inspection is required for (bulldings over 5 storles) (bulldings over 50,000 sq ft of
ground floor area) (buildings over 200,000 sq ft of floor area) (1704.19)

The Engineer or Architect of record, shall review and approve truss design for loads, location, and
suitability for intended use. (2303.4.1)

The following structural products shall comply with an approved Los Angeles City Research Report.
Acopy of the Los Angeles Research Report and/or conditions of listing shall be made available at
the job site.

SIMPSON PRODUCT APPROVALS

1. HD's - LARR #25720: PHD - LARR #25720

STRAPS - LARR #25119

CB's - LARR #25568

FRAMING CONNECTORS - LARR #25149

. JOIST HANGERS & FRAMING CONNECTORS - LARR #24949

. SSTB - LARR #25248

. CONNECTORS WOOD TO WOOD OR CONCRETE - LARR #25074

. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION FOR WOOD TO WOOD - LARR #25076
. HANGERS, BASE AND ANCHORS - LARR #25158

10, STRONG-TIE JOIST HANGERS - LARR #24949

11. LU JOIST HANGERS WOOQD TO WOOD - LARR #25076

12. TIMBER CONNECTORS - LARR #25119

13. CONNECTORS (LEFTA PBS AND CBS) - LARR #25552

14. EPOXY TIE ET-22 FOR ANCHORS - LARR #25185

15. FRAMING CONNECTORS AND HOLD-DOWN ANCHORS - LARR #22086
16. HANGERS, TENSION TIES AND HOLD-DOWNS - LARR #24818

17. STRONG WALLS - LARR #25427

18. A35- LARR #25119

19. SIMPSON WEDGE ANCHORS - LARR #24682

RN NN

PSL & LVL - LARR #25202
HILTI HIT-RE500-SD - LARR #25700
HILTI KWIK BOLT - LARR #25701

SHEAR PANEL SCHEDULE:

>[5

112" PLYWOOD, STRUCTURAL GRADE 1 (5 LAYER), BLOCK ALL EDGES
BN=10d AT 6" 0.C., FN=10d @ 12" 0.C., SILL

NAILING = 16d @ 4" O.C., SILL BOLTS = 5/8" AT 48" O.C. 2X SILL,

A35 @ 16" 0.C. @ TOP PLATE.

255 PLF

1/2" PLYWOOD, STRUCTURAL GRADE 1 (5 LAYER), BLOCK ALL EDGES
BN=10d AT 4" O.C., FN=10d @ 12" 0.C., SILL=16d @ 3",

SILL BOLTS = 5/8" AT 32" 0.C. 2X SILLAND STUDS @ PLYWOOD
SPLICE, A35 @ 16" O.C. @ TOP PLATE.

299 PLF

1/2" PLYWOOD, STRUCTURAL GRADE 1 (5 LAYER), BLOCK ALL EDGES
BN=10d AT 3" 0.C., FN=10d @ 12" 0.C., SILL ATTACHMENT 3/8"

D X6"LAG @6 0.C., SILLBOLTS = 5/8"AT 24" 0.C., 3X SILL

AND STUDS @ PLYWOOD SPLICE, A35 @ 10" O.C. @ TOP PLATE.

500 PLF

Additonal Notes

4.

5.
6.

Field Welding to be done by welders certified by the LADBS for (structural steel)(reinforcing steel)
(light gauge steel). Continuous inspection by a deputy inspector is required.

Shop welds must be performed in a LADBS licenced fabricator's shop.

LADBS licensed fabricator Is required for (Trusses), (Structural Steel) ....

* See Sheet 1 Section 2A for Earthwork Specifications

C. FOUNDATION AND GRADING

1.
2.

3.

See attached GPI & supplemental if required

All foundations shall be designed for expansive soil conditions unless a soil report is provided and
approved by LADBS Grading Division

U.0.S. all building stabs shall be minimum thickness of 3 1/2 inch concrete slab on grade with #4
rebar @ 16" 0.c.e.w., with a min 10-mil moisture barrier. 1901.2

F.

~

@

i

1/2" PLYWOOD, STRUCTURAL GRADE 1 (5 LAYER), BLOCK ALL EDGES
BN=10d AT 2" 0.C., FN=10d @ 12" O.C., SILL ATTACHMENT 3/8"

@ X6"LAG@4" 0.C. SILLBOLTS = 5/8" AT 16" 0.C., 3X SILL

AND STUDS @ PLYWOOD SPLICE, A35 @ 8" 0.C. @ TOP PLATE.

650 PLF

CONCRETE

Furnish, install, and finish Concrete work complete, including grading under slabs, penetrations in
slab, plastic membrane, form work, reinforcing, etc., and placement of bolts and inserts supplied by
other trades.

a. Cement: ACI 318

b. Aggregates: ACI 318. (Provide Type C. Aggregates at City Sidewalks and Driveways).

¢. Water: Clean, fresh suitable for domestic purposes.

d. Reinforcing Steel: ASTM A615 grade 60 for bars farger than #3 and grade 40 for #3 bars and
smaller and U.B.C. Std. #26-7 unless otherwise noted. Deformations shall conform to ASTM A305.
. Reinforcing Fabric: ACI 318 Section 7

. Tie Wire: ACI 318 Section 7

. Integral color by Bomanite.

h. Any gas lines run in slabs must be ventilated in a manner approved by the local building
authority.

i. No aluminum is to be embedded in any concrete or grout pour.

a. Lap bars 30 diameters or 24" (minimum). See structural drawings and specifications for specific
bar lap dimensions.

b. Minimum coverage 11/2 inch forms: 4 inches from earth (where used as a form).

c. Welded wire fabric splices shall be such that overlap measured between the outermost cross
wires of each fabric sheet is not fess than the spacing of the cross wires plus two (2) inches. Wire
tie at 48 inches on center.

d. All dowels from footings to walls, piers, and columns shall be the same size, strength and
number as the main reinforcing U.0.8.

e. Provide spacer bars, chairs, blocks , etc., as required to positively hold steel in place.

f. All hooks and bends shall conform to ACI 315. Re-bending of bars is not allowed.

g. Welding of reinforcing steel shall be performed by cerfified welders using the electric arc
process, utilizing low hydrogen electrodes. Continuous inspection is required for all field welding.
a. Place W.P. plastic membrane under all slabs. Lap all splices min. 12".

b. Concrete shall be worked in all forms, around reinforcement and embedded items and into
comners. Remove all excess not to be covered. All pours to be straight and true with no
appreciable deflections.

¢. Bolts, anchors, hold-downs and all inserts shall be accurately located and securely held in place
until concrete has hardened. Verify location and number of holdowns, anchor bolts, post bases etc.
with shear wall schedule, structural and Architectural drawings.

d. Concrete flat work shall be true to within 1/8 inch in 10 feet in all directions, or slopped fo drain
as indicated on the drawings allowing no puddiing to occur in the direction of flow.

e. All wood forms which have been used in placing concrete, if within the ground or between the
foundation sill and the ground, shall be removed before a building is occupied or used for any
purpose. Ref. CBC 3304. Keep forms wet.

1. Protect all wood within 8" of grade with 4" min. concrete covering.

g. Location of all construction joints shall be reviewed by the Architect and structural engineer prior
to pouring if not specifically shown on the drawings. Provide integrally cast waterproofing reglets
where cold joints will be exposed to movement, moisture or leaks.

h. Sandblast alf construction joints before placing concrete.

i. Alf reinforcing bars in concrete in contact with earth and placed in forms shall be 2 inches clear
from contact face. Reinforcing steel in concrete poured directly against earth shall be 4 inches
clear from from contact face.

j. Contractor to protect adjacent finished surfaces and vegetation from over-splatter.

k. Saw cut afl visible existing concrete joints.

1. Coordinate alf slab elevations with floor finish schedule.

m. Coordinate concrete dimensions with Architectural drawings.

n. Thicken all footings to maintain effective depth at all penetrations.

0. Dowel new and existing footings together with 4-#4 bars. Penetrate existing footing by 6".
U.0s.

a. Interior and Garage Slab: Steel trowel finish; slope to drain where indicated on drawings.

b. Exterior flatwork: Broom finish, rock salt finish and/or exposed aggregate finish as indicated. All
exterior slabs to slope away from building(s).

c. Patterns by Bomanite U.0.S.

d. Protect finished carpets and other existing or installed finish floor materials from construction
damage with sand. wood, efc.

. Remove no forms before 7 days or as approved by the structural engineer..

6. Underfloor ventilation equal to 1 sq. fi. of net ventilating area for each 150 square feet of crawi
space shall be provided on 3 sides of the building and in interior footing walls. Access cpenings
18" high by 24" wide shall be provided to all areas of the underfloor space.

7. Wall openings shall have additional vertical reinforcement of the same size placed within 12" of
each side of the opening. <

G. MASONRY (See also SECTION B, 1.d for ofher Masonry Specs and Sheet SP1, Section 7A-1b for
waterproofing specifications.)

Furnish and install all masonry work complete, including masonry veneer and masonry reinforcing &
waterproofing.
Glass block specification. Glass black to be Pifisburg Corning Corp. LARRH 24486.
a. Glass-block standard unit panels in exterior walis shall not exceed 144 sq. . when the design
wind pressure is 20-psf. Interior standard unit panels shall not exceed 250 square feet. The
maximum panel dimension between supporis shall be 25-ft in width and 20-ft in height for exterior
and interior panels. See 2110 for other wind pressures. (2110.3)
b. Every glass-block panel shall be provided with a min. 3/8 - inch expansion joints at the side and
top. Expansion joints shall be entirely free of mortar and shall be filed with resilient material.
(2110.6)
c. Lateral support shall be provided by panel anchors spaced not more than 16" o.c. or by channel-
type restraints.(2110.3)
The masonry or concrete walls below grade may be designed to span simply supported between
slabs. The perimeter walls are NOT to be backfilled untit the floor siabs are poured and cured.
a. Masonry Units:
1. Congrete biocks shall be light:
C90.

©

>

ight or medi ht grade N units confc g to ASTM

2. Bilck: (Fireplace, pavers, planters) See drawings for type, size and defailing. Brick units fo
be in accordance with C.B.C. 2103.2.

b. Reinforcing Steel: ASTM A15 and ASTM A305, Intermediate grade. Unless indicated otherwise

== “etalls.

c. Tire Wire: ASTM A82, 16 gauge black annealed.

d. Water: Clean, fresh, suitable for domestic purposes.

€. Portland Cement: ASTM C150, Type 1

f. Sand: ASTM C144.

g. Lime: Hydrated - ASTM G207, Type S.

h. Veneer Ties: Corrugated galvanized steel, or Steel-Tex.

5. a Masonry veneer shall comply with CBC 1405.9, 2101.2.6, and 2308.11.2. Fireplaces shall

conform to Chapter 21 of the CBC, Sections 2111 and 2113.

b. Work shall be plumb, level, and true to line.

¢. Reinforcing shalf be accurately placed, and held in position top and bottom.

d. Chimneys shall extend a minimum of three (3) feet above that part of the room through which it

passes and a minimum of two feet above any portion of the building within 10 feet of the point of

ch\mney/roof intersection. Chi ot extend more than eight feel ab

nchor straps at roof frami Combustible material shall not be placed witt

smoke chamber walls or masonry chimney walls when built within a structure, or within 1" when

chimney is buiit entirely outside structure.

Provide 1-"x 1/4" steel straps secured to chimney vertical reinforcement and fastened to structural

framework with 2-1/2" diam. bolts over four joists. at each floor above first floor and at roof.

3703(b) and 3704(c}.

e. Embed all bolts 5 inches minimum into masonty. Except where other requirements may

government.

f.Fill all cells with solid grout.

g. Provide two #5 bars around all openings, unless otherwise shown. Extend vertical reinforcing to

full height of wall. Extend horizontai reinforcing 2-3" beyond edge of opening.

h. Waterproofing shall be laid concurrently with block where conditions prevent access when block

run is finally finished.

H. WOOD SPECIFICATIONS

1. The size of ridge board, valley or hip members shall not be less than the cut end depth of the rafter.
(2308.10.4)

2. Roof purlins shall not be smaller than the rafter they support. The maximum span for 2x4 / 2x6 inch
roof puriins is 4 / 6 ft. respectively. For purlin supports provide struts not smaller than 2x4 inch with
an unbraced length not over 8 feet, and not flatter than 45 from the horizontal, to bearing walls or
partitions, (2308.10.5)

3. Rafter ties spaced 4 ft. (max.) on center are required immediately above ceifing joists which are not
paralie! to the rafters.

(2308.104.1)

4. a.)Provide blocking at ends of rafters and trusses at exterior walls, and at supports of floor joists.
{2308.8.2, 2308.10.6)

b.) Support of bearing partitions perpendicular to joists shall not be offset from such pariitions by a
greater distance than the depth of joists. U.O.S..

c.) Provide 2x solid blocking at floor joists and load bearing ceiling joists at a maximum of 8' oc. Add
2x joist depth blocking between all joists at rim joists.

d.) Provide full depth solid bearing blocking under all beams, posts and studs. Post, header
supporting studs, and shear wall chord members to be continuous between levels through to the
foundation or lowest level possible with selid blocking and required metal straps at each framing
level. Nail multiple studs as per nailing schedule.

e.) Provide solid blocking at all hot mopped curbs, cant strips, fixtures, lights, built in cabinets,
shelves, railings, towel bars, etc.

5. Fireblock ali spaces greater than 10' and at drywall joints. Draft stop all floor construction where

heat or exhaust ducts pass through as per the current edition of the CBC. Gas vents and

noncombustible piping in walls, passing through 3 floors or less, shall be effectively draft stopped at
each floor or ceiling.

Doubled floor joists are required under parallel bearing partitions. (2308.8.4)

Headers will per plans or per Type 5 sheet if not specified (2308.9.5.1)

Use full height studs (balloon frame) on exterior walls of rooms with vaulted ceiling. (2308.9, T

308.9.5)

L

9. Plywood roof panels shall be bonded with intermediate or exterior glue and bonded with exterior
glue where exposed fo the weather. (2304.7.2)
WOOD DIAPHRAGMS
ROOF: 5/8" CDX ply. (except if installing single ply EPDM or TPO raofing directly over
decking- see SP1, Section 7 and verify proper installation and recommended decking with
manuf. specs) (32/16 panel index) with 8d AT 6" O.C. (or equivalent screws at single ply roof
membranes), 12' 0.C. blocked (U.N.O.)
ROOF DIAPHRAGM nailing to be inspecied before covering. Face grain of plywood shall be
perpendiuclar to the supports.
FLOOR: 3/4" T&G ply. with 10d @ 6" O.C. w/ ring shank nails or 2" x #8 screws @ 6:10. Floor
Panel Index 42/20
FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS shall be blocked at panel edges and be glued to each joist and block.
Plywood spans shall conform with the table 2304.7

3

. Maximum stud heights unless otherwise calculated (T 2308.9.1)

BEARING WALLS NON-BEARING WALLS
2X3
2X4
3X4

25

2X8 10 2
* 2X3 Not to be used in exterior walls. All walls except 2x3 can he 24" 0.c. max UOS.

S

Three- and four-story wood structures require 3x4 or 2x6 studs at 16" o.c. max. in bearing partitions

below the top two stories. (T-4A, 05' N.D.S. Supplement, T 2308.9.1)

Exterior stairs and baiconies must be positively attached to the structure without the use of toenails

or nails in withdrawal.(2308.12.7)

14, Fasteners in preservative freated wood o fire retardant treated wood shall be of hot dipped zinc.
coated galvanized steel or stainiess steel.

15, All diaphragm and shear wall nailing shall utlize common galvanized nails. (T2306.4.1)

16, All bolt holes shall be drilled 1/32 to 1/16" oversized. {11.1.2.2,'05 NDS) Inspecor to verify.

17. Furnish and instali rough carpentry complete including rough hardware bolts, screws, nails, framing

clips, straps, anchors, etc.

. Provide lsad hole 40%-70% of threaded shank dia. and fulf dia. for smooth shank porfion.”

2005NDS

19. Set all horizontal members with crown side up.

20. Studs shall have full bearing on plates.

21. Use Simpson Strong Tie "U" hangers at flush joist and rafter framing and heavy duty hangers (HU}

at beams, unless otherwise noted.

Connect 3 or more rafters or joists with 1/2" diam. bolts @ 18" o.c. 3" from top and bottom

staggered, with two end bolts centered over supports.

23. All hardware and nails shall be hot dipped zinc coated galvanized steel

24. Alljoists and beams to have a minimum 2" bearing at each end. Ref. 2518{7.

25. Where wood is exposed, appearance grade or better is to be used.

26. Provide 3 studs al each comer.

27. Al exterior walls to be sheathed with minimum 1/2" Struct. 1 exterior plywood and nailed at a minimu
mof 10d @ 6:12 unless otherwise specified on shear schedule. No furring sirips - use the largest
practical panels.

28. Where a pariition containing heating or other systems runs parallel o floor joists provide double

B

=3

=3

22.

1N

Joists spaced and bridged to permit passage of such systems. Where systems are partially or wholly

within the partition and require any cutting of the sole or top plates, provide a metal tie 1/8" thick by
1 112" wide with a minimum of 4 16d nails @ each end.

29.

3

8

P
5]

33.

s

@
&

36.

37.

2
8

3

8

40.

=]

4

42.

S

31

. a. Al bolts and lag screws shall have washers under heads and nuts. All nuts and screws shall be

greater distance than the depth of joists. L{Q
b. Provide 2x solid blocking at floor joists a§

foundation or lowest level possible with solid blocking and
level. Nall multiple studs as per sectiol 0f h e ciff
Protect all framing, plywood, and bloct r of] 5# inimum where exposed to

moisture. Or provide hot mopping with fiber rem men
Uniess otherwise noted all sill plates fo alls j 4 %d with 5/8"
of 40" on

required meial straps at each framing

diam. x 12" anchor bolis embedded a
center, with @ maximum of 12 and a minimum of 4" from ends 0( sx‘ls and corners and with a
minimum of 2 bolts per sill plate. Interior non ioadbearing walls may be anchored with power driven
0.145 diam. shot anchors, conforming to ICBO number 2388 and number 1290, spaced at 2-8" on
center. See section B.1.g for shot anchor specifications.

tightened when installed and retightened before covering.

b. Al framing clips, hangers, anchors, and other connectors shall be installed using the required
nalls and or bolts as specified by the manufacturer and as required by building code approval to
develop the full strength of the connector.

c. All anchors, holdowns, post bases, hangers, straps, and miscellaneous connectors where
referenced on the plans and details, and where used in construction and not specifically referenced,
shall be manufactured by Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc., Unless noted otherwise.

Adjust framing furr outs and shear walls as required to maintain a flat and flush surface for drywal,
stucco or other interior or exterior finish.

Center all holdowns and anchor bolts on wall.

Do not over nail.

Double block behind all drag straps which are perpendicular to joists.

Adjust framing; notches, bevels, recesses and alignment heights, at angled framing so that finishes
lie flat & meet at true angles with crisp lines.

. Where approved by the engineer: Notching at the ends of rafters or celfing joists shall not exceed

1/4 the depth. Notches in the top or bottom of the rafter or ceiling joist shafl not exceed 1/6 the
depth and shall not be located in the middie 1/3 of the span, except that a notch not exceeding 1/3
of the depth is permitted in the top of the rafter or ceiling joist not further from the face of the support
than the depth of the member. Holes bored in rafters o ceiling joists shall not be within 2 inches of
the top and bottom and their diameter shall not exceed 1/3 the depth of the member. 2308.10.4.2
Bearing wall studs cannot be notched more than 25% of their width. Bored holes cannot be greater
than 40% of stud width.

No structural member shall cut or drilled through without prior review by the structural
engineer.

ThsAvchilect reserves the right to have any framing incorrectly or unsafely installed, dismantied and
reassembled correctly.

Exterior stairs and balconies must be positively attached to the structure without the us or toenails or
nalls in withdrawl. (2308.12.7)

I. SHEAR WALLS

1

2.

=3

8.

Use Buildex Fasteners for wood structural panel connections to cold-formed steel framed walls.
LARR # 25637

Solid blocking shall be provided at all horizontal joints occurring in braced wall panels. (2308.9.3)
Stucco shear walls shall utilize furring, galvanized nails (having a minimum 11 ga., 1-1/2" long, 7/16"
diameter head, and furred out a min of 1/4") to attach the lath to the studs. Staples shall not be
used." (T25-1)

The maximum allowable shear for three-ply plywood resisting seismic loads is 200 pif. {2306.4.1)
The following applies to all shear walls with a shear value greater than 350 pif: (Table 2306.4.1
footnote 8)

a. 3xsill plates or double 2x sill plates.

b. 3 x studs and blocks between adjacent panels.

©. 1/2" edge distance for plywood boundary nafling.

d Al panel joint and sill plate nailing shall be staggered.

e. For the anchor bolts in shear wall sill plate, provide .229" x 3" x 3" plate washers with slotted cut
hole as per 2305.3.110r as specified on the table 2305.3.11 for non-slotted cut plate washers.
Hold~down connector bolts info wood framing require approved plate washers; and hold-downs shall
be tightened just prior to covering the wall framing. Connector bolts into wood framing require steel
plate washers in accordance with Table 2306.5 of the LA Building Code. (2306.5)

a. Plywood sheathing shall be inspected by the building department prior to covering. Plywood
spans shall conform with table 2304.7.

b. Plywood sheets shall be laid with long direction perpendicular to supporting members. At walls
sheathing may be parallel to the supporting mermbers. Each additional sheet shall be 4'0"x8'0"
except where special conditions require the use of smaller or larger sheets. For sheets smaller than
4'%8' the sheet shall contain a minimum of 8 square feet and shall extend over a minimum of three
supports. Panels shall be staggered approximately one half panel between successive rows of
sheets in the long direction. Provide full depth blocking at all unsupported panei edges at floors and
walls.

Maximum ratio for shear panels is 2:1.

J. RETAINING WALLS DESIGN

1.

2.

SECTION 5 STEEL
SECTH!

Calculations and details are required for retaining walls over 4 feet in height, measured from the
bottorn of the footing to the top of the wall, unless supporting a surcharge or sloping earth. 101.5
Provide a safety factor of 1.5 to resist (sliding), (overturning) for design of retaining wall. 1808.1

ICTURAL STEEL

.7 Bolts noted as A325. AlTA325 bolts shall be installed as per the "Specifications

For Structural Joints Using A325 Bolts”, as approved by The Research Council
On Riveted and Bolted Structural Joints. Continuous inspection is required for all
A325 installations.

Full penetration groove welds shall be ultrasonically !ested by an approved
testing agency and shall conform to AWS D1-1, sectiol

Al 0 be d on site primed with two coats
of the app(opnate primer. If exposed to be finish painted as per section 9E of
these specifications.

All welds shall be ground smooth, all welding spatter shall be removed and shall
comply with the specifications of the "American Welding Society".

Furnish ail metal supports, angles, plates, attachments, bolts, lag bolts, gates,
railings, welding, shop priming and include installation as required to complete
work.

See drawings for size, material and attachments of architectural steel.

All blocking for Architectural Steel, to receive attachments, shall be provided
under Rough Carpentry.

Fastening Schedule

FASTENING

30 comon (212X 01911, 3-3 X131 e, 3 14 gag stales

284 cammon (2 120431, 2- 3" 10131 e, 2- ' 14 gage stales

2-8d common (2 172" x 0.131)

3+8d common (2 112"x 0.131")

2-16d commen (3 12'x0.162)

484 (3 12X 0L135°) @ 16700, 3 0,181 nes @8 0, 3 14 gage staples @12 oc

CONNECTION
JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER
BRIDGING TO JOIST .
1 x6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST
WIDER THAN 1 x §° SUBFLOOR TO EACH JOIST
2 SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER
‘SOLE PLATE TO JOST OR BLOCKING

ok W

‘SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING AT BRACED WALL PANELS 3-164 (3 112" X 0.135') @ 16705, 4 - 3 X01.31 naifs @15", 4 3 14 gage staples per 16"

7 'TOP PLATE TO STUD 2-16d common (3 1/2° X 0.162°), 3 - 3" x 0.131" nails, 3 - 3" 14 gage staples

8 | STUD YO SOLE PLATE. 4 -8 common (2 112" 0.131), 4 - 3" x 0.131" nails; 3 - 3" 14 gage staples
216 common {3 12/ x0.9621),3 -3 X 0.131" nlls, 3+ 14 gage sovles

9 DOUBLE STUDS 164 (3 1/2'x 0.136") @ 24" '05,'3" x 0.131" nall @8 oc, 3" 14 gage staple @8 oc

10 ‘DOUBLE TOR PLATES

18 {31722 0.136") @ 16%0c. 3’ x 0.131" nail @12” ¢, 3 14 gage staple @12 o0
| DOUBLE TOP PLATES, LAP SPLICE : i

LOCATION
toanail
toensll ch i
foce neh
“foce nall
blind and fave nail
ypial faca
braced vl paret
and nal
1oenal

typlal foe nat

8-169 cormon (3 112 X 0162, 12 3'x 0,131 nas, 1243

11 BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OT RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE 3-8 common (2 127X 0137, 3.3 x 0.131" nal, 3314 gage stapes

e wih minimum 8161 nals a1 sach and.
toenal

{12/ RMJOIST TO TOP PLATE (212 K031 @6 06, "X 031" nall @87 0c, 3714 gage saple @6 oc tounal
13 TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERGECTIONS. 2-16d common (3 12'x 0627, 33" x 0.131" nai @ 6" 00, 3" 14 gage staples foce nai-
14 CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES 164 common (3 112'x0.462) 16" oc dong ege,
115, CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE 3-8 common (2 12" x 01317, 5 3 x 0.131 nalls, 6 - 3" 14 gage saples oenai
116 CONTINUQUS HEADER TO STUD 460 comimon (212" x0.431) ot
17 CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS 3160 common (3 112'x 0,162') min. Tablo 2308, 10.4,1,4- 3 x 0137 nalls, 4 -3' 14 gage steples_foce nol
18 CEILING JOISTS TOPARAULEL RAFTERS 315 cominon (3 112/ 0.162" i, Tate 2308 10, X 0.031" nafs. 43" 14 goge sloples_faoa'nal- :
15 RAFTER TO PLATE 3-8 common (2 112'x0.131, 3-3' X 0131 nas, 3 3 14 gege steples toenail
20 1" DIAGONAL BRACE TO EACH STUDAND PLATE 28 commen (2 112" x 0.131°), 2:3'X 0431, 3 3" 14 gage staples: facenail
211" x6° SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL 3-8 common 2 12" £0.137) face nall
22 WIDERTHAN 1" 8 BEARING, FACE NAL 12'x0.131) faée nall .
23 BUILT-UP CORNERSTUDS 16d common (3 172'x0.162°) @20
3'X0.131" nalls @16'oc
3 14 gage stapes @i o
24 BULT-UP GRDER AND BEANS 20 common (4 x 0.192) @ 32" 00, 3'X 0131 nall @ 24" 0c,, 3 4 o 8 nallat top a
BULT-UP GIROER AND BEAVS 2206 common (4 x 019273 -3 x 0.131" nalls, 3314 gage slaple a0e nall o ends o each spice
262 PLANKS 16 commen (3 112/ x 0.162') at each bearing
26 COLLAR TIE TORAFTER 3100 cominon {30,148, 4- 3 0,131" nais, 4+ 3" 14 gage siaples gt
27 JACKRAFTER TOHIP 3100 common (3°x0.148), 4 - 3 X 0.131" s, 4 -3 14 gage staples tosnal
2160 common (3112°x 01627, 3-3" x0.131" nalls, 3-3" 14 gage staples face nail
28/ ROOF RAFTER TO 2:BY RIOGE BEAM 2164 common (3112'x0.162), 33" 0.131" s, 33" 14 gage staples, oenll
2164 Sovron (312" 0.167), 33" Q131" s, 33" 14 gage staples. * focenal
29 JOIST TO BAND JOIST 3164 cormmon (3 12 0.182), 4 - 3 x0.131 nails, 4 -3' 14 gage steples foce nal
30, EDGERSTRIP 3 164 common (312 % 0,162, 4- 3 x0,131"nalls, 4 -3 14 gage slaples. face nai

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS AND PARTICLEBOARD.,
‘SUBFLOOR, ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING (TO FRAMING)

112" AND LESS +66%, 2 38" X 0.413" aif, 1 34° 16 gage?

19032 TOSH® B or 6%, 2305 X 0.113" nalb, 2”16 gage?
145 TO1 14" B
W ancless  60F
mwor 8

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS AND PARTICLEBOARD, SINGLE.
FLOOR (COMBINATION SUBFLOOR-UNDERLAYMENT TO

FRAMNG) U8 TO 1147 100 or B6° common
32 PANEL SIDING (TO FRAMING) 12/ ORLESS 6d N gy
s e L& 8¢,
33 FIBERBOARD SHEATHING " No. 11 goge rofng ', 6 common ni (2 0.113'), o 16 gsgesiple
507 No. 11 gage foofag nal 8 comron nal, No. 16 gage siaple
INTERIOR PANELING g " ad

e

(73 Ly

& Common or box nails are permitted to be used except wher otherwise stated.

b. Nails spaced at 6" on center al edges, 12" al inlermediale supports except 6" at supports where spans are 48" or more.
For nailing of wood structural panel and particleboard diaphragms and shear walls, refer to Section 2306. Nails for wall
sheathing are permitted to be common, box or casing.

<. Common o deformed shank (6d - 2" X 0.112" 8d -2 14" X 0.131"; 10d - 3" X 0.148)

d. Common (6d -2"x 0.113"; 86 - 2 ;" x 0.131"; 10d - 3"x 0,148,

&, Deformed shank (6d - 2'x 0.13", 8d - 2 1" x 0.131"; 104 - 3" x 0.148")

. Corosion-resistant siding (6 - 1 7/ X 0106 8d - 2 %" x 0.128"; or casing (6d - 2 x 0.099"; 8 - 2 /" x 0.113") nail.
9. Fasteners spaced 3" on center al exterior edges and 6 on center atintesmediate Supports, when used as structural
shealhing. Spacing shal be 6" on center on the edges and 12" on center at intermedale supports for nonstuctural
applicalions.

h. Corrosion-resistant foofing nails with /" diameter head and 1 ') length for " sheathing and 1 " length for 2/s,"
sheathin

m, Stapies shall have aminumun crown width of 7/s¢".

edges, 6" at intermediate supports for roof sheathing.
p. Fasteners spaced 4" on center at edges, 8" at infermediate supports

i, Cortosion-resistant staples with nominal /5" crown and 1 " length for " sheathing and 1 " length for /"
sheathing, Panel supporls at 16" (20" f strenght 2xs In the long direction of the panel, unless otherwise marked)
. Casing (1 "% 0.080") or fiish (1 " x 0,072") naifs spaced 6" on panel edges, 12 at intermediate supports.
. Panel supports at 24". Casing or fiish naiks spaced 6" on parel edges, 12 at ntermediate Supports.

1. For roof sheathing applications, B nails, (2 %" x 0.113") a the minimum requried for wood sturctural panels.

1. For roof sheathing applications, fasteners spaced 4" on center at edges, 8" at intermediate supports.
o. Fasteners spaced 4* on center ate edges, 8" at intormediate supports for subfloor and wal sheathing and 3" on center at

fb+h
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e — header per plans

2x blocking

8'-0" 0.c. max.

& at all ceiling

<& LI 1 lines

—==—4-16d end nails

wx bloclilnﬁ; and ST6236
ty hegdaand sill
2-16d

d% s%cond thru

%% opemngs
§F1ﬁgﬁl§%"r?aﬂn

ypica
——wi}eﬁ'e ill plate |
ﬂp]E\ ho

5|de [
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o

L
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o
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17 Shear transfer at Window

Typ Remove exist 1x nailer
replace w/ cont 2x4 stud

Cont 16d 6" oc staggerd bs -

Existing T 1-11 _
undisturbed plywood

i

Cont new Tyvec weave around post

lap past sill plate

Cont 1/2 Struct 1 Plwd nail 4:12 to stud

13 Shear transfer at Post

add one thru stud
for openings greater
labeled with dst, or

T

i T6236 and
2x blocking 7 -
100" 0.c. max. A ) 4x blocking
&at all ceiling " S z
lines - B
|} = |
4-16d end nails —

2 @ 3-sluds

el

add second
2x trimmer or
post per plans

5/8" dia. AB.

Zeader per

@ 32" o.c. typ.
U.ON.

3-16d end nail
or 3-8d toe nail
typical T&B

if not specmed on plans)

L

4 per post

New 1/2'x7" Galv LB

2"X8" bolted L straps
each side typ Existing

New R30 insulation

- New 3"x4" cont galv gutter
New galv rod & ferule

-~ New galv drip cap
New 2x4 typ cont

— Existing 3|

New roofing

Existing Plywood sheathing

4" spaced sheathing

Onenlnu Width
ip to

1 hour &elll msEBBib!

Ex @W@WTXD X drwailoB

[ nom header

e
8
o

Tyvec weave around post
lap past sill plate

2"X8" bolted L straps
other side typ Existing

+—— New R30 insulation

1 ] Oy g
—— tf
Existing typ 2x12 — | ' w
Existing bolts N\ o \©
2 per post - -
4 @ 2x12 joint '3
New A34
New 5/8" drywall
Existing T 1-11 _A ryws
plywood Exist 6x6 post

Exist 6x6 post joint —72

5 Typical Post Connec.

@@/ O.@ |-

Zhxes
5 e
G | XBé
b
@ P Removed
— 7] ~| plastic roof ;[/
© O 1 11g -
¥ Pyl
L
~~Exist 2612 typ —/
New silicone sealed
cant strip
inserted 2x6 top plate
new SDS25300 16"0c
Existing T 1-11 _»|
plywood

g

s

-2x12 RR @32" oc(E)

NewA35 @ RR
AN (A34 @RRs @ea post)
New 5/8" drywall

New 16d 4" oc
New A35 16" oc
Exist 2x4 top plate
Exist 2x4 studs
New R15 insulation

~ Tyvec weave around studs

1 Typical Eave

lap past sill plate

Beam per plans ~

3/8"X 3 1/2"x8" plate

3 1/2'x12"x1/2" plate

nom 14" tall curb ——
#3 stirrups 4" oc % :

wi 4 3/8"x 5" LB

N4

\— 3" extra strong tube

Vi

1 88TB24 ea side
[ #4 rebar 12"oc ew
T B

r

undisturbed soil

WA

pad per plans

Steel Post

plywood sheathing
per plans
end nailing —
—\ —rrior fj per plans

I e

L |
J A35 %24: o.c. forrr
bouncary g~ e el el

?II ass%mbly S

e
06410.0301 Shear Transfer

8" thk curb height

per foundation plan \

2# 4 rebar T&B —_|
5/8"X10" AB 32" oc __
w/3"x3"x.25" plates

4" thk slab w/ #4
rebar 16" oc ew ——
slope way from bldg

suspended 2x4 exist wa:

5/8" drywall —

el

R13 Insulation —

T

e

Exist T1-11 plwd

Elasto-Deck BT

90 mil on adj
building

J

moisture barrier

2 ,/\\ @%

16"

N #4 Vert 16" oc

places

_Footing per

detail #23

soil

14 Curbed Footing

T1-11 plwd —
Glav primed &
painted Z bar

upper 2x12

1x trim to fit
sidewatk & bolts

5/8"X10" AB 32" oc __/]

Ww/3"x3"x.25" plates

4" sidewalk w/ #4
rebar 16" oc ew
w/ 2 @edges
thicken to 8"
postion varies
see site plan

2x4 treated sill

@ #3

suspended stud wall assembly

6" sanitary cove 3/8' rad
i / 5/8" drywall
3 Continuos # 4 rebar
T&B

Third pour 4" slab w/
#4 rebar 16"0 ewc

S —

—— Moisture barrier typ
+— Cold joint to first pour

16"

turbed soil

23 Continuous Footing

eased edges -~ 6" thk wall w/ #4 rebar 16" oc ew
B e hold 1 1/2* off adj building
Pl . - __ 4" thi slab w/ #4 rebar 12" oc ew
Ga“’gf."gl"‘?s; slope way from bldg and wall
sXOan\goffs moisture barrier —
B
£
] .
8
IS
; Pavers or pavement —]
compacted
gravel or sand
i
S »/~— #4 rebar 16" oc
ES 7
E A // / 7
B v N7 10"thk stem
Yundisturbed soil”~ 7 "
74%/ Z &S #4 cont top middle
AN and bottem
12"

19 Continuous Wélkway edge

\ to top of

4" thk slab w/ #4 rebar 18" oc ew
slope way from bldg

moisture barrier -

2 stainless steel panel(s)
roofing (lap drip cap over)

per foundation plan

2# 4 rebar T&B —

5/8"X10"AB 32" cc __4
wi3"x3"x.25" plates

Ext. rated 5/8"Type X drwall BS ___
1 hour wall assembly drop in place

R13 Insulation
6" thk curb height

adjacent building
where occurrs

Elasto-Deck BT
—==90 mil on adj
building

[ #4 Vert 16" oc

soil

15 Curbed Footing

Tyvec ————_
T1-11 plwd
Glav primed &
painted Z bar
postion varies
8" max from
upper 2x12

Silicone
seal cont

/w——~‘ 6" sanitary cove 3/8" rad

-~ 58" drywall
2 Continuos # 4 rebar
@ post 3@ slab edge
Third pour slab w/

#4 rebar 16"0 ewc

T

undisturbed soil

24

|
[ —

- Existing suspended 6x6 post
Vert Slab rebar 16"oc cont

/_‘ in first pour
Existing CB66
clean earth off pad for

Exist pad I = good adhesion
° __ Continuos 15’16 fing
° first pour

/ /s

_Continuos # 4 rebar
toj tom be

—— Moisture barrier

| ™ Cold joint to first pour
I™\.___Stainless steel sleeve

fit around bolt

Slab @ Existing Post

/ — Existing CB66
Existing pavers elevation
/— varies y

Cribbage ——.

Screw jack to dbl 2x12 RRs above ——.

Existing 6x6 post

Continuos 15 16 fing

r

/
/

%g\:/
b

&
£
g
8
=
£
2
undisturbed soil 15" . Removable form undisturbed soil o X
A - S after 1st pour U

added 2 #4 rebar
before 2nd pour
2nd pour full pad width (2) 5'6" rebars pushed thru _
under exist pad at 1st pour

20 Underpinning Existing Post

added 2 #4 before 2nd pour

T first pour e

Cont\nums #4 rebar
lop ,and bottom

> clean earth off pad for
good adhesion
1

| -Removable form
s after 1st pour

__ (2) 5'6" rebars pushed thru
under exist pad at st pour

2nd pour full pad width

>

& " v Y
&y A
. 3x4 sill w/ 518 £

3 AB@ 20c
o o
T | [ | T
i i i
Il Il i I
i b [
1Z'wideX 12" deep
/_slab thickening w/ 2
#4 rebar T&B @ 5/8"
AB 32" oc
It / T\ [ T
‘ K ) =N
t L
S

New 4" thk min cone slab
w/ #4 rebar 18" oc ew over

moisture barrier o

pavers and compacted sand
and gravel base to fill voids.

Slopes 1/4"/ft to di

floor plans for spot elev.

F-A— Typ temp Pos!

FF 21.33 flat

12"wideX 12" deep
slab thickening w/ 2
#4 rebar T&B @ 5/8" |
AB 32" 00 o)

ver exist

irain. See

t shoring cribbage

cont 6" thk curb _|
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